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Week Commencing ~ 30 September 2013 ~ Issue #1231

SINGLES. Katy Perry holds the top spot again this week with Roar, racking up its fifth
week at No.1. It becomes her second longest-running No.1 on the ARIA charts. One
more week and it will be equal first with I Kissed A Girl (No.1 July '08). The top three
remain unchanged this week with Wrecking Ball by Miley Cyrus, notching up a second
week at No.2 and Let’s Get Ridiculous by Redfoo rounding out the top three. UK singer
John Newman reaches a new peak with his track Love Me Again at No.4, up four spots
from last week on the back of the song being used in a number of TV promos. US band
Haim score a new all-time peak with their single The Wire, jumping up nine places to
No.12. In X Factor news, eliminated contestant Joelle leads the pack at No.33 with Joey,
whilst favourites Taylor Henderson and Dami Im score debuts at No.51 with Choir Girl
and No.78 with Best Of You respectively. After performing on X Factor last week, US
indie pop duo Capital Cities, move into the top 50 for the first time with Safe And Sound
atNo.27.

No.25 WINGS - Birdy. Wings is the first single from Jasmine van den
Bogaerde’s second album Fire Within, which is due out this week. The young English
singer/songwriter, best known by her stage name Birdy, scored two top ten hits last year
with Skinny Love (No.2 Sep. '12) and People Help The People (No.10 Sep. '12). Wings
was co-written by Ryan Tedder of OneRepublic fame.

No.33 JOEY (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) - Joelle. X Factor contestant
Joelle, makes her first chart appearance this week with her version of the Concrete
Blonde hit, Joey. The original reached No.2 in August 1990. Despite being the
frontrunner on the charts this week, Joelle was eliminated from the show last week.
Along with Dami Im, Joelle is the only other contestant to crack the Top 40.

No.51 CHOIR GIRL (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) - Taylor Henderson. X
Factor contestant Taylor Henderson, scores his fourth Top 100 single and highest
charting entry to date with his version of the Cold Chisel classic, Choir Girl. The original
reached No.14 in January 1980.

No.56 A LIGHT THAT NEVER COMES - Steve Aoki & Linkin Park. A Light
That Never Comes is the lead single from the Linkin Park remix aloum Recharged, due
for release in October. The album will feature remixes of songs from their most recent
album Living Things (No.2 July '12), in addition to this brand new collaboration with
Steve Aoki. Linkin Park last charted with Burn It Down (No.41 July '12).

No.77 WOMAN'’S WORLD - Cher. Music icon Cher, scores her first ARIA Top
100 single in over a decade this week with Woman’s World, the lead single from her new
album Closer To The Truth, which debuts at No.17 on the ARIA Albums chart this week.
Cher was last in the charts with The Music’s No Good Without You (No.23 Nov. '01). In
a career that spans over five decades, Cher has topped the chart twice - first with If |
Could Turn Back Time (No.1 Oct. '89) and then with Believe (No.1 Jan. "99).

No.78 BEST OF YOU (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) - Dami Im. X Factor
contestant and early favourite Dami Im, scores her fifth consecutive Top 100 debut this
week with Best Of You. The song was originally performed by the rock band Foo
Fighters, reaching No.5 in June 2005.

No.83 HOW LONG WILL | LOVE YOU - Ellie Goulding. UK singer/songwriter
Ellie Goulding, scores her third solo Top 100 single this week with How Long Will |
Love You. It is another bonus track taken from her re-released debut album Halcyon
Days, which reached a new peak of No.12 earlier this month and follows on from Burn
(No.6 Aug. '13), which remains her highest charting single to date. As a feature artist she
scored a top three hit earlier in the year on Calvin Harris’ | Need Your Love (No.3 Apr.
"13).

No.95 23 - Mike Will Made-It Feat. Miley Cyrus, Wiz Khalifa & Juicy J. US
producer Michael Len Williams Il, better known as Mike Will Made-It, makes his ARIA
chart debut this week with the track 23. It features Wiz Khalifa, Juicy J and Miley Cyrus,
the latter of which he produced the hit We Can’t Stop (No.4 July "13).

No.98 LOLLY - Maejor Ali Feat. Juicy J & Justin Beiber. US songwriter and
producer Brandon Green, AKA Maejor Ali makes his ARIA chart debut this week with
Lolly, the third single from his debut album Something About B.M. Lolly debuts at
No.19 this week on the US Billboard Hot 100 Singles chart.

ALBUMS. Kings Of Leon take the top spot this week with their sixth studio album,
Mechanical Bull. It is their third chart topper. Their first hit, Only By The Night (No.1
Oct. '08) spent a total of fourteen weeks at the summit. Canadian rapper Drake takes the
No.2 spot and scores his highest charting album to date with, Nothing Was The Same.
With two more debuts in the top ten, sixteen in the top 50 and a year high, twenty in the
Top 100 it has been an incredible week for new music.

No.1 MECHANICAL BULL - Kings Of Leon. Mechanical Bull is the third
straight No.1 album on the ARIA chart for US rock band Kings Of Leon. It is the sixth
studio album from the Followill brothers and cousin, and is their second in a row to debut
at the top of the chart following on from Come Around Sundown (No.1 Oct. 10). It
includes the single Supersoaker (No.43 July '13). They first topped the chart with Only
By The Night (No.1 Oct. '08).

No.2 NOTHING WAS THE SAME - Drake. Canadian rapper Drake, scores his
highest charting album to date with his third album, Nothing Was The Same. It follows
on from Take Care (No.15 Nov. '11) and features the singles Started From The Bottom
(No.75 Sep. '13) and Hold On, We're Going Home (No.8 Sep. '13).

No.5 TATTOOS - Jason Derulo.

Tattoos is the third album from American
R&B singer Jason Derulo and follows on from Future History (No.9 Oct. '11). It falls one
position short of equaling his debut self-titled album which reached No.4 in March 2010
and is his highest charting album to date. Tattoos features the former No.1 single Talk
Dirty (No.1 Aug. 13) and The Other Side (No.4 May '13).

No.7 ALIVE - Jessie J. UK singer Jessie J makes her second appearance on
the ARIA Albums chart this week with her new album, Alive. It is the follow up to her
debut Who We Are (No.4 May "11) and includes the singles Wild (No.6 July '13) and It’s
My Party (No.12 Sep. '13).

No.12 WASTELANDS - Eskimo Joe. Wastelands is the sixth album from Perth
trio Eskimo Joe and the first to be release on their own label, Dirt Diamonds. It comes
just over two years since the release of Ghosts Of The Past (No.3 Aug. '11). They have
had two No.1’s - Black Fingernails, Red Wine (No.1 June '06) and Inshalla (No.1 June
'09).

No.13 THE BONES OF WHAT YOU BELIEVE - Chvrches. Scottish synth pop
trio Chvrches (pronounced ‘Churches’), make their first appearance on the ARIA Albums
chart this week with their debut album, The Bones Of What You Believe. Their only
other ARIA chart appearance was with the single Recover (No.84 Apr. '13).

No.15 DREAM THEATER - Dream Theater. American prog-metal band Dream
Theater, score their highest charting album this week with their self-titled twelfth studio
album. It is the follow-up to A Dramatic Turn Of Events (No.17 Sep. '11) and becomes
their fourth album to crack the top 30. Their previous peak was Black Clouds & Silver
Linings (No.16 June '09).

No.16 METALLICA THROUGH THE NEVER - Metallica. US heavy metal band
Metallica, score their eighteenth ARIA Albums chart entry this week with their concert film
soundtrack - Metallica Through The Never. The title is taken from a track on their self-
titled album AKA The Black Album (No.1 Aug. '91), the band’s first chart topper.

No.17 CLOSER TO THE TRUTH - Cher. Closer To The Truth is the twenty-fifth
studio album from US singer Cher. The lead single, Woman’s World debuts at No.77 on
the ARIA Singles chart this week. It is her first studio album since Living Proof (No.68
Dec. '01) and marks a career that spans more than fifty years. Cher made her solo debut
with All I Really Want To Do, which peaked at No.16 in the US. Cher’s seventh album
Gypsys, Tramps & Theieves marked her Australian album chart solo debut reaching
No.43in 1971.

No.18 SPREADING RUMOURS - Grouplove. US indie band Grouplove, make
their second appearance on the ARIA Albums chart this week with their second album
Spreading Rumours. It is the follow-up to their debut Never Trust A Happy Song
(No.21 Sep. "11) and becomes their highest charting album to date. It includes the single
Ways To Go (No.60 July "13).

No.28 HIDE - The Bloody Beetroots. Hide is the second studio album from The
Bloody Beetroots, an Italian electro dance project formed by Sir Bob Cornelius Rifo. It
is the follow up to their debut album Romborama (No.21 Sep. '09) and features the single
Chronicles Of A Fallen Love (No.67 Dec. '12).

No.30 ALL DAY VENUS - Adalita. All Day Venus is the second solo album from
Australian singer/songwriter and founding member of the rock band Magic Dirt, Adalita
Srsen. She made her first solo appearance when her self-titled debut album debuted and
peaked at No.23 in March 2011. With Magic Dirt, her highest charting album was Tough
Love (No.15 Sep. '03).

No.32 THE BLUEGRASS ALBUM - Alan Jackson. The Bluegrass Album is
one of two debuts this week for US country singer Alan Jackson. It is his nineteenth
studio album and follows on from his highest charting album, Thirty Miles West (No.6
June "12).

No.39 THE LAST SHIP - Sting. The Last Ship is the eleventh studio album from
Sting and is the first album of original material since Sacred Love (No.13 Sep. '13). As
the singer of The Police, Sting made his solo debut shortly after they disbanded with The
Dream Of The Blue Turtles (No.1 Apr. '86). Itis his only No.1 solo album to date.

No.45 GET WET - Krewella. Made up of sisters Jahan and Yasmine Yousaf,
along with DJ Rain Man, US electro trio Krewella make their first ARIA Albums chart
appearance this week with their debut album Get Wet. The group made their ARIA chart
debut with the lead single Live For The Night (No.87 Sep. '13).

No.49 DIE YOUNG - Hellions. Die Young is the debut album from newly formed
Sydney metal band, Hellions. After The Bride disbanded earlier in the year, former
members Anthony Caruso, Matthew Gravolin and Dre Faivre formed Hellions along
with newcomers Lewis Usher and Dylan Stark. The album marks their ARIA chart debut.
No.53 AM - Chris Young. American country singer Chris Young, makes his
ARIA Albums chart debut this week with his fourth album A.M. The album debuts at No.3
on the US Billboard 200 chart this week and No.5 on the ARIA Country Albums chart.
No.62 THIS IS... - Icona Pop. After scoring a worldwide hit earlier in the year
with their single I Love It (No.3 Jan. "13), Swedish duo Icona Pop make their first
appearance on the ARIA Albums chart this week with This Is... their debut album. It also
features the single Girlfriend (No.55 July 13).

No.93 SNAPSHOT - The Strypes. Snapshot is the debut album from Irish rock
quartet The Strypes and marks their first appearance on the ARIA charts. It debuted at
No.5 on the UK Albums chart earlier in the month.

No.95 THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON - Alan Jackson. Along with The
Bluegrass Album, US country singer Alan Jackson scores his second debut this week
with his new compilation The Very Best Of Alan Jackson. Jackson cracked the top ten
with his last compilation, 34 Number Ones (No.7 Mar. '11).
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#1 Single this week NAXi% =
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencmg 30th September 2013

TW LW TI  HP TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 ROARKaty Perry A 2 CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-08669
2 2 4 2 WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus A RCA/SME (0100030381862
3 3 3 1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo ® INR/UMA 3756668
* 4 8 15 4  LOVE ME AGAIN John Newman A ISL/UMA 3740348
5 4 7 1 TALK DIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz A WAR US-WB1-13-02648
6 6 5 6  SOMETHING | NEED OneRepublic ® INR/UMA US-UM7-13-01310
7 5 8 3 SUMMERTIME SADNESS - CEDRIC GERVAIS REMIX Lana Del Rey vs Cedric Gervais A INR/UMA 3735200
8 9 6 8  HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan UNI/UMA 3752399
9 7 15 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 5 UNI/UMA 3745248
10 12 28 2 THE LOVE CLUB EP FEAT. ROYALS Lorde A 3 UNI/UMA 3734645
11 18 11 4  ACAPELLAKarmin A 2 EPI/SME G010002995863Y
12 21 7 12 THE WIRE Haim PDR/UMA 3751967
13 10 5 5  BERZERK Eminem e INR/UMA 3754429
14 1 12 6  BURN Ellie Goulding A PDR/UMA GB-UM7-13-03482
15 15 13 9  CLASSICMKTO A 2 COL/SME 010002995724
* 16 22 7 11 APPLAUSE Lady Gaga INR/UMA 3752068
17 13 15 2 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic A 3 INR/UMA US-UM7-13-01306
18 14 8 7 CAN'T BELIEVE IT Flo Rida Feat. Pitoull ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-13-01865
19 19 2 19 TEAMLorde UMA 3756004
20 16 10 13 ON TOP OF THE WORLD Imagine Dragons A INR/UMA US-UM7-12-01073
21 17 23 7  RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 2 LIB/JUMA LMCD0219
* 22 30 2 22 WORKBITCH Britney Spears RCA/SME G010003046607R
23 25 2 23 THE HIGH HOPES EP Kodaline BU/SME G010002920580R
24 20 4 12 YOU MAKE ME Avicii UNI/UMA 3752533
* 25 NEW 1 25  WINGS Birdy ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00286
26 24 16 21 TENNIS COURT Lorde A UMA 3744099
* 21 RE 6 27  SAFE AND SOUND Capital Cities CAP/EMI US-CA2-12-03108
28 23 15 5  LALALA Naughty Boy Feat. Sam Smith A 2 VIR/EMI GB-AAA-13-00148
* 29 48 4 29  RIGHT HERE Rudimental EW/WAR 825646406500
30 27 16 4 WE CAN'T STOP Miley Cyrus A 2 RCA/SME 0100029909078
31 29 23 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell A 7 INR/UMA 3734970
32 28 18 13 CLARITY Zedd Feat. Foxes A INR/UMA 3729975
* 33 NEW 1 33 JOEY (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Joelle FHE/SME 0100030547368
34 33 6 12 IT'SMY PARTY Jessie J ® UNI/UMA 3751160
35 32 5 29  ANIMALS Martin Garrix MOS/UMA 3749440
* 36 84 2 36 THEFOX Ylvis WAR NO-AGW-13-00374
37 31 8 21 WHAT NOW Rihanna DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-14747
38 26 2 26 WATERFALLS Timomatic SME G010003038444X
39 35 28 6  RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons A 3 INR/UMA US-UM7-12-01074
40 47 6 40  WHITE WALLS Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Schoolboy Q & Hollis MACK GM-M88-12-00028
41 36 5 36 BRING IT BACK Will Sparks & Joel Fletcher MOS/UMA 3752281
42 38 23 1 GETLUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams A 5 COL/SME 0100029758145
43 43 10 4  BEST SONG EVER One Direction A SYCO/SME ~ G0100029994998
44 39 6 32 AINTIT FUN Paramore ATL/WAR US-AT2-13-00009
45 41 4 41  GORILLA Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-06709
46 40 14 5 TRUELOVEPnk A RCA/SME G010002845704L
47 37 14 14 FALL DOWN will.i.am Feat. Miley Cyrus A INR/UMA US-UM7-13-02529
48 34 3 1 LETHER GO Passenger A 7 INE GB-MQN-11-00004
49 42 11 27  SAIL Awolnation @ SHK US-P6L-10-00053
50 45 16 3 PARACHUTE Timomatic A 2 SME 0100029889648
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TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 NEW 1 51 CHOIR GIRL (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Taylor Henderson FHE/SME (0100030547547
52 RE 52 5 DROPSOFJUPITER Train A 3 COL/SME 670914.2
53 49 29 4  POMPEIl Bastille A 3 VIREMI 7231125
54 52 9 29 LOVE MORE Chris Brown Feat. Nicki Minaj RCA/SME (G010003017583F
55 50 19 5  RESOLUTION Matt Corby A 2 MER/UMA 3742973

* 56 NEW 1 56  ALIGHT THAT NEVER COMES Steve Aoki & Linkin Park WAR US-WB1-13-03495
57 58 21 18  SHEPPARD EP Sheppard A MGM EOS001
58 57 13 9  FIRE STARTER Samantha Jade A SME 88883733912
59 51 4 51  BONFIRE HEART James Blunt ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00301
60 75 2 60 SONNENTANZ - SUN DON'T SHINE Klangkarussell MOS/UMA 3751208
61 54 18 6  WILDEP Jessie J A UNI/UMA 3746526
62 62 10 21 TO THE END OF THE EARTH Jessica Mauboy e SME 88883766472
63 59 11 28  THINKING ABOUT YOU Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 0100028758040
64 61 5 51 AMERICAN GIRL Bonnie McKee EPI/SME 0100030229468
65 56 11 20 HOLES Passenger INE GB-MQN-13-00005
66 69 22 9  YOUNGAND BEAUTIFUL Lana Del Rey A INR/UMA 3737457
67 55 44 23 | WILL WAIT Mumford & Sons A 3 DEW/UMA 3715054
68 72 52 6  DIAMONDS Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 3720439
69 77 34 1 JUST GIVE ME A REASON P!Ink Feat. Nate Ruess A 5 RCA/SME US-RC1-12-00786
70 44 2 44 ROAR (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME (0100030511789
71 80 40 3  FEEL THE LOVE Rudimental Feat. John Newman A 3 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00174
72 63 5 63  PUMPIN BLOOD NONONO WAR SE-PQA-13-00173
73 65 4 45 ROCKN ROLL Avril Lavigne EPI/SME G010003035513F
74 64 10 41  GIVEIT 2 U Robin Thicke INRIUMA US-UM7-13-06755
75 81 8 48  WILD CHILD Elen Levon MOS/UMA 3748128
76 78 14 37 DO WANNA KNOW? Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI GB-CEL-13-00332
77 NEW 1 77 WOMAN'S WORLD Cher WAR US-wB1-13-01767
78 NEW 1 78  BEST OF YOU (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME G010003054734F
79 74 18 4  DEARDARLIN' Olly Murs A 2 EPI/SME (0100028832799
80 79 33 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton A 4 MACK US-QY5-11-22620
81 87 3 81  STRONG London Grammar DEW/UMA GB-CEN-13-00608
82 82 30 2 THANKYOUMKTO A 3 COL/SME (G010002908922H
83 NEW 1 83  HOW LONG WILL I LOVE YOU Ellie Goulding PDR/UMA GB-UM7-13-04067
84 83 41 4  STAYRihanna Feat. Mikky Ekko A 4 DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-14754
85 98 2 85  GIVEN THE CHANCE The Kite String Tangle OCT AU-CN3-12-06153
86 86 8 5  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
87 66 3 40 | WISH Cher Lloyd Feat. T.I. EPI/SME G010003026223E
88 67 38 12  GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3 RCA/SME G010002862430T
89 94 19 38  SHOOTING STARS Bag Raiders ® MOD/UMA 2715014
90 73 4 29 PURPLE RAIN (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME G010003046211W
91 RE 8 75 STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM Drake UNI/UMA 3733375
92 8 22 10 TREASURE Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-06710
93 60 2 60 HEYBROTHER Avicii UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40084
94 RE 31 3  LANTERNSBirds Of Tokyo A 3 CAP/EMI 7416835
95 NEW 1 95 23 Mike Will Made-It Feat. Miley Cyrus, Wiz Khalifa, Juicy J INR/UMA 3756464
96 93 6 56  WHY'D YOU ONLY CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE HIGH? Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI GB-CEL-13-00370
97 7 10 26 LAURA PALMER EP Bastille VIREMI 5099901969757
98 NEW 1 98  LOLLY Maejor Ali Feat. Juicy J & Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 3753178
9 RE 2 91 HIGHER JustBlaze & Baauer Feat. Jay-Z CAP/EMI 00602537513314
100 68 81 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 7 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

46 1 46 BA*BING Havana Brown ISL/UMA AU-UM7-13-01160
53 12 45  SKYSCRAPER Demi Lovato ® HWR/UMA 8724598

70 2 61 ADORN Miguel SME (G0100028304450
76 2 30 ATLAS Coldplay UNI/UMA 3753895

85 1 85 LETHER GO (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Taylor Henderson FHE/SME G010003051173J
89 2 67 DONTLEAVE ME THIS WAY (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME (G010003048263D
90 2 64  |WILL WAIT (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Taylor Henderson FHE/SME G0100030482587
91 17 6 WE OWN IT 2 Chainz Feat. Wiz Khalifa A ISL/UMA US-UM7-13-05173
92 2 68  MELT Chet Faker Feat. Kilo Kish IND FCL105

95 3 28 COME&GET IN TROUBLE WITH ME Ricki-Lee CAP/EMI AU-EM0-13-00042
96 1 96  REFLEKTOR Arcade Fire VIR/EMI GB-UM7-13-05894
97 12 31 ACT YOUR AGE Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-L10-13-86670
99 4 42  ONE (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME G0100030384326
100 75 1 SEXYANDIKNOW IT LMFAO A 10 INRIUMA US-UM7-11-08090
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#1 Album this week :
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

W LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 MECHANICAL BULL Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88883756522
* 2 NEW 1 2 NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake UNI/UMA 3752186
3 1 2 1 FUSE Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9122002
4 4 3 1 AM Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI 3747478
* 5 NEW 1 5  TATTOOS Jason Derulo WAR 9362494189
6 3 2 3 FROM HERE TO NOW TO YOU Jack Johnson UNI/UMA 3745526
* 7 NEW 1 7 ALIVE Jessie J UNI/UMA 3752173
8 6 54 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk A 8 RCA/SME 88725452422
* 9 14 21 2 HOME Rudimental ® WAR 2564654475
10 2 2 2 TRUE Avicii UNI/UMA 3748460
11 5 3 2 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar DEW/UMA  DEW9000611
12 NEW 1 12 WASTELANDS Eskimo Joe INE DDPEJ001CD
* 13 NEW 1 13 THE BONES OF WHAT YOU BELIEVE Chvrches LIB/UMA LIB157CD
14 7 14 2 25YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac e RHI/WAR 8122797302
* 15 NEW 1 15 DREAM THEATER Dream Theater RR/WAR 1686176042
* 16 NEW 1 16 METALLICA THROUGH THE NEVER Metallica MER/UMA 3751562
* 17 NEW 1 17 CLOSER TO THE TRUTH Cher WAR 9362494152
* 18 NEW 1 18  SPREADING RUMOURS Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567868428
19 8 34 2 ALL THELITTLE LIGHTS Passenger A INE PASSCDLP5
20 11 16 8  NATIVE OneRepublic INRIUMA 3719804
21 10 42 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR 7567876285
* 22 RE 89 2 INUTERO - 20TH ANNIVERSARY Nirvana A 2 UNI/UMA 3750295
* 23 35 95 1 UPALL NIGHT One Direction A 4 SYCO/SME 88697843642
24 15 29 4 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons e INRIUMA 3712683
25 13 6 1 HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 3746543
26 16 140 1 GREATESTHITS...SO FAR!!! PInk A 7 LAF/SME 88697807262
* o2 55 36 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction A 2 SYCO/SME 88725439722
* 28 NEW 1 28  HIDE The Bloody Beetroots MOS/UMA HUSSYCDO071
29 21 19 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A COL/SME 88883716862
* 30 NEW 1 30  ALL DAY VENUS Adalita LIB/UMA LMCD0233
31 20 64 15 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 EMI 3743287
* 32 NEW 1 32 THE BLUEGRASS ALBUM Alan Jackson SME 88883779622
33 23 15 2 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey o SME 88765434052
34 19 7 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATA004
35 9 2 9  LOUD LIKE LOVE Placebo UNI/UMA 3741795
36 36 74 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey A INRIUMA 2793087
37 38 16 12 HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding PDR/UMA 3747026
38 18 5 1 PARADISE VALLEY John Mayer COL/SME 88883756482
* 39 NEW 1 39  THE LAST SHIP Sting A&M/UMA 3744320
40 28 24 1 TO BE LOVED Michael Buble A RPS/WAR 9362494497
41 25 13 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso ® ILL/UMA ILL094CD
42 42 43 2 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis A MACK 70754152819
43 24 3 24 IN APERFECT WORLD Kodaline RCA/SME 88765442802
* 44 72 38 8  UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna A DEF/UMA 3722059
* 45 NEW 1 45  GET WET Krewella COL/SME 88725446412
46 29 53 2 BABEL Mumford & Sons A 2 DEW/UMA  DEW9000496
47 37 24 10 BADBLOOD Bastille VIR/EMI 7211072
48 34 14 1 MORE THAN A DREAM Harrison Craig A MER/UMA 3743758
* 49 NEW 1 49  DIE YOUNG Hellions UNFD/WAR  UNFD032
50 27 4 3 HESITATION MARKS Nine Inch Nails PDR/UMA 3743875
51 32 5 2 HAIL TO THE KING Avenged Sevenfold WAR 9362494309
52 56 58 1 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men A UNI/UMA 2798017
* 53 NEW 1 53  AM Chris Young RCA/SME 88883732642
54 46 4 6  YOURS TRULY Ariana Grande UNI/UMA 3748082
55 48 46 1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
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™w LW Tl  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

56 45 154 2 THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A 12 RHI/WAR 7559626802
57 52 22 18 BORNTO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey A INRIUMA 3717399
58 12 2 12 IN ROLLING WAVES The Naked And Famous ISL/UMA 3750757
59 57 17 5  SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
* 60 83 140 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5204222000
61 39 34 6  SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris ® AMB/EMI FANFARE085
* 62 NEW 1 62 THISIS... Icona Pop ACE/WAR 7567868417
63 63 25 1 PARAMORE Paramore ATL/WAR 7567873243
64 47 1 4 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke INRIUMA 3745689
65 26 2 26  THE DIVING BOARD Elton John MER/UMA 3743912
66 66 20 2 THE GREAT GATSBY Original Soundtrack INR/UMA 3736052
* 67 RE 27 44 THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE OP001
68 65 248 6  GREATESTHITS Guns N'Roses A 7 GEF/UMA 9862116
69 73 150 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
70 64 133 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 5 DEF/UMA 2752336
7 81 106 1 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/JUMA LMCD0157
72 90 16 1 DEPARTURES Bernard Fanning e DEW/UMA DEW9000556
73 67 140 1 21Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
74 98 156 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
75 51 69 23  COLD FACT Rodriguez ® INE LITA036CD
76 75 149 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4 CAP/EMI 7296342
77 58 49 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
78 7 125 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9 RHI/WMA 7599258382
79 61 15 1 YEEZUS Kanye West o DEF/UMA 3743213
80 86 12 2 MAGNA CARTA HOLY GRAIL Jay-Z DEF/UMA 1800418
81 R/E 26 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 7253982
82 84 17 1 ...LIKE CLOCKWORK Queens of the Stone Age MAT/INE OLE10402
83 97 57 28 THE VERY BEST INXS A UNI/UMA 5335934
84 76 105 1  +EdSheeran A 4 WAR 5249864652
8 RE 322 16 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
86 60 10 19  JAKE BUGG Jake Bugg MER/UMA 3712877
87 33 3 5  THE OTHER SIDE Tonight Alive SME 88883761142
8 RE 139 1  ONLYBY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 9 RCA/SME 88697327122
89 22 2 22 THE ELECTRIC LADY Janelle Monae BAD/WAR 7567868405
90 53 7 11 40 YEARS OF PRIDE Charley Pride RCA/SME 88883737422
91 94 25 1 SEMPITERNAL Bring Me The Horizon RCA/SME 88765420622
92 41 3 16 LONG FORGOTTEN SONGS: B-SIDES & COVERS 2000-2013 Rise Against GEF/UMA 3747619
93 NEW 1 93  SNAPSHOT The Strypes VIR/EMI 3736874
94 77 10 24  AHELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
95 NEW 1 95  THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson RCA/SME 82876601122
96 82 43 9  PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3715971
97 87 6 19 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976
98 96 26 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake o RCA/SME 88765478512
99 78 55 9 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J e LIB/JUMA INFECT134CD
100 89 5 31 THE WELCOME FIRE Wendy Matthews AMB/EMI FANFARE115
These were in the top 100 last week:
™w Lw Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
17 1 17 TELLING SCENES Mantra INE 1350CD03
30 1 30  KISS LAND The Weeknd UNI/UMA 3751447
31 1 31 MGMT MGMT COL/SME 88883760152
40 1 40  WISE UP GHOST Elvis Costello & The Roots BNO/UMA 3744054
43 1 43 THE 1975 The 1975 SME 88883779662
44 2 6  HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho IOU/UMA 10U032
49 2 15 TALES OF US Goldfrapp MUTE/EMI CDSTUMM356
50 1 50 MY ESCAPE Mr Grevis OBESE NRAQ02
54 13 11 BLACKBIRD Fat Freddy's Drop RMT/INE DRP019CD
59 1 59  SURGICAL STEEL Carcass RIOT/UMA NB31480
62 1 62  8:18 The Devil Wears Prada RR/WAR 1686175992
68 18 12 GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822
69 3 45  KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM Miguel RCA/SME 88765405622
70 1 70  FOREVER - THE LOVE POEMS OF PABLO NERUDA Ute Lemper DEC/UMA 4810585
74 2 22 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME 88883773442
79 1 79  LIVE IN SAN FRANCISCO Ry Cooder & Corridos Famosos NONE/WAR 7559795941
80 46 5 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88697859232
85 3 12 LEARN TO EXIST The Jungle Giants AMP/RKT AMPQ02
88 3 20  ANOTHER SELF PORTRAIT: THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 10 Bob Dylan COL/SME 88883734872
91 6 2 THE CATALYST FIRE Dead Letter Circus WAR UNFD029
92 3 27 REPAVE Volcano Choir JGJ/INE JAG238CD
93 1 93  DREAMRIVER Bill Callahan SPU/UMA URA435
95 87 32 18HITSABBAA 3 UNI/UMA 9831452
99 32 20  RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs e EPI/SME 88725416352
100 3 17 STATES The Paper Kites WL/SME LICK005
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* 1 NEW
2 1
3 3
4 5
5 4
* 6 NEW
7 2
* 8 NEW
* 9 NEW
* 10 NEW
* 1 RIE
* 12 NEW
* 13 NEW
14 10
15 8
16 6
17 7
* 18 NEW
* 19 26
* 20 NEW
21 12
* 22 NEW
23 14
24 1
25 15
26 13
* 21 NEW
28 34
* 29 46
30 9
31 19
* 32 NEW
33 20
34 17
35 21
36 25
37 32
* 38 NEW
* 39 58
40 18
41 24
42 23
43 28
44 41
45 35
46 29
47 31
48 38
49 40
50 59
51 49
52 48
* 53 NEW
54 56
55 51

ARIA Top 100 Physical Alboums — Week Commencing 30th September 2013
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#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

MECHANICAL BULL Kings Of Leon

FUSE Keith Urban

AM Arctic Monkeys

THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P'nk

25 YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac
TATTOOS Jason Derulo

FROM HERE TO NOW TO YOU Jack Johnson
METALLICA THROUGH THE NEVER Metallica
NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake

DREAM THEATER Dream Theater

IN UTERO - 20TH ANNIVERSARY Nirvana
ALIVE Jessie J

WASTELANDS Eskimo Joe

ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger
UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars

TRUE Avicii

IF YOU WAIT London Grammar

CLOSER TO THE TRUTH Cher

UP ALL NIGHT One Direction

THE BONES OF WHAT YOU BELIEVE Chvrches
GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk
SPREADING RUMOURS Grouplove

THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey

HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear

NATIVE OneRepublic

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty
ALL DAY VENUS Adalita

HOME Rudimental

TAKE ME HOME One Direction

LOUD LIKE LOVE Placebo

NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

THE BLUEGRASS ALBUM Alan Jackson
TO BE LOVED Michael Buble

PARADISE VALLEY John Mayer

MORE THAN A DREAM Harrison Craig
THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles
RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk
THE LAST SHIP Sting

BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey

HESITATION MARKS Nine Inch Nails
SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris

HAIL TO THE KING Avenged Sevenfold
CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso
HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding
BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke

THE DIVING BOARD Elton John

40 YEARS OF PRIDE Charley Pride
BABEL Mumford & Sons

BAD BLOOD Bastille

YOURS TRULY Ariana Grande

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi

18 HITS ABBA

HIDE The Bloody Beetroots

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses

MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men
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RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
DOM/EMI
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
WAR
UNI/UMA
MER/UMA
UNI/UMA
RR/WAR
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
INE

INE
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
DEW/UMA
WAR
SYCO/SME
LIB/UMA
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
SME
ISL/UMA
INRIUMA
EMI
LIB/JUMA
WAR
SYCO/SME
UNI/UMA
INRIUMA
SME
RPS/WAR
COL/SME
MER/UMA
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
A&M/UMA
INRIUMA
PDR/UMA
AMB/EMI
WAR
ILL/UMA
PDR/UMA
INRIUMA
MER/UMA
RCA/SME
DEW/UMA
VIR/EMI
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
UNI/UMA
MOS/UMA
GEF/UMA
UNI/UMA

Cat. No.
88883756522
9122002
3747478
88725452422
8122797302
9362494189
3745526
3751562
3752186
1686176042
3750295
3752173
DDPEJ001CD
PASSCDLP5
7567876285
3748460
DEW9000611
9362494152
88697843642
LIB157CD
88697807262
7567868428
88765434052
3746543
3719804
3743287
LMCD0233
2564654475
88725439722
3741795
3712683
88883779622
9362494497
88883756482
3743758
7559626802
88883716862
3744320
2793087
3743875
FANFARE085
9362494309
ILL094CD
3747026
3745689
3743912
88883737422
DEW9000496
7211072
3748082
2752336
9831452
HUSSYCDO071
9862116
2798017
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™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

* 56 NEW 1 56  DIE YOUNG Hellions UNFD/WAR  UNFD032
57 39 7 7 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
58 22 2 22 INROLLING WAVES The Naked And Famous ISL/UMA 3750757
* 59 100 339 16 THEVERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122736352
60 44 10 15  AHELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
61 57 30 17  BORNTO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey INRIUMA 3717399
62 62 108 1 HITS Jimmy Barnes LIB/UMA LMCDO0157
63 30 3 13 LONG FORGOTTEN SONGS: B-SIDES & COVERS 2000-2013 Rise Against GEF/UMA 3747619
64 50 5 28  THE WELCOME FIRE Wendy Matthews AMB/EMI FANFARE115
65 55 51 1 MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122797181
* 66 NEW 1 66  HAYWIRE Pludo UMA ALTO001
67 76 25 1 PARAMORE Paramore ATL/WAR 7567873243
68 43 10 19  JAKE BUGG Jake Bugg MER/UMA 3712877
69 60 16 1 DEPARTURES Bemard Fanning DEW/UMA DEW9000556
70 93 59 20 THEVERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
71 68 17 1 ...LIKE CLOCKWORK Queens of the Stone Age MAT/INE OLE10402
72 45 4 16 ANOTHER SELF PORTRAIT: THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 10 Bob Dylan COL/SME 88883734872
73 27 3 5  THE OTHER SIDE Tonight Alive SME 88883761142
74 78 37 11 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
75 47 2 47  SURGICAL STEEL Carcass RIOT/UMA NB31480
76 86 97 12 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House CAP/EMI 9174032
77 73 17 5  WROTE A SONG FOR EVERYONE John Fogerty COL/SME 88765487152
78 69 6 37  THE SON OF NOISY DAN Slim Dusty EMI 3747004
79 81 118 1 FUNHOUSE P!nk LAF/SME 88697406492
80 77 67 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban CAP/EMI 6245182
81 RE 42 7 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
82 96 11 66  GREATEST HITS The Angels LIB/UMA LMCD0159
83 67 20 4 A Agnetha Faltskog UNI/UMA 3732184
84 87 154 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
85 64 46 7 FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
86 74 99 3 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
87 92 24 1 SEMPITERNAL Bring Me The Horizon RCA/SME 88765420622
88 36 2 36  THE ELECTRIC LADY Janelle Monae BAD/WAR 7567868405
89 63 10 1 ASYMMETRY Karnivool CYM/ISME KARNO6
90 75 139 1 21Adele XL/INE XLCD520
91  NEW 1 91 INAPERFECT WORLD Kodaline RCA/SME 88765442802
92 84 39 6  BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Keraghan ABC/UMA 8800973
93 83 142 1  TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry CAP/EMI 7296342
94 7 29 20  RIGHT PLACE RIGHT TIME Olly Murs EPI/SME 88725416352
9% RE 2 94 THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson RCA/SME 82876601122
96 72 67 23  COLD FACT Rodriguez INE LITA036CD
97 88 48 1 RED Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3717305
98 37 2 37  FOREVER - THE LOVE POEMS OF PABLO NERUDA Ute Lemper DEC/UMA 4810585
99 33 2 33 MGMT MGMT COL/SME 88883760152
100 NEW 1 100  GET WET Krewella COL/SME 88725446412

These were in the top 100 last week:

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
16 1 16 TELLING SCENES Mantra INE 1350CD03
42 2 6  HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho IOU/UMA 10U032
52 1 52 KISS LAND The Weeknd UNI/UMA 3751447
53 1 53  WISE UP GHOST Elvis Costello & The Roots BNO/UMA 3744054
54 2 24 TALES OF US Goldfrapp MUTE/EMI CDSTUMM356
61 1 61  LIVE IN SAN FRANCISCO Ry Cooder & Corridos Famosos NONE/WAR 7559795941
65 3 19 LEARN TO EXIST The Jungle Giants AMP/RKT AMP002
66 30 18 4 CD CATALOGUE SET Coldplay CAP/EMI 4332712
70 4 13 WINTERKILLS DevilDriver WAR 5310584572
79 19 22 GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822
80 1 80  8:18 The Devil Wears Prada RR/WAR 1686175992
82 10 4 ATIME FOR US Luke Kennedy MER/UMA 3743761
85 6 2 THE CATALYST FIRE Dead Letter Circus WAR UNFDO029
89 20 8  GOLDEN Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 9791872
90 1 90  KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM Miguel RCA/SME 88765405622
91 39 19 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/JUMA INFECT134CD
94 1 94 THE 1975 The 1975 SME 88883779662
95 2 40  LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME 88883773442
97 7 19 THE WRONG SIDE OF HEAVEN AND THE RIGHTEOUS SIDE OF HELL, ES1/SME 88883758982

VOLUME 1 Five Finger Death Punch

98 19 4 THE GREAT GATSBY Original Soundtrack INRIUMA 3736052
99 4 20  LOVEGRASS Sara Storer ABC/UMA 3737063
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#1 Digital Track this week X\%1! I
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencmg 30th September 2013

w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 7 1 ROAR Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-08669
2 2 4 2 WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-13-01214
3 3 3 1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo UMA US-UM7-13-12055
4 7 13 4 LOVE ME AGAIN John Newman UMA GB-UM7-13-01538
5 4 5 4 SOMETHING | NEED OneRepublic UMA US-UM7-13-01310
6 37 2 6 DARK HORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J EMI US-UM7-13-11296
7 6 7 1 TALK DIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz WAR US-WB1-13-02649
8 5 15 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii UMA SE-UM7-13-01326
9 8 7 4 SUMMERTIME SADNESS (CEDRIC GERVAIS REMIX) Lana Del Rey vs Cedric Gervais UMA GB-UM7-13-04610
10 9 4 9  HOLD ON, WERE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan UMA US-CM5-13-00690
11 10 11 5  BURN Ellie Goulding UMA GB-UM7-13-03482
12 20 5 12 THE WIRE Haim UMA GB-UM7-13-04660
13 17 11 4 ACAPELLA Karmin SME US-SM1-13-02997
14 13 13 8  CLASSIC MKTO SME US-SM1-13-01446
15 22 7 11 APPLAUSE Lady Gaga UMA US-UM7-13-10271
16 12 5 4 BERZERK Eminem UMA US-UM7-13-11375
17 1 15 2 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic UMA US-UM7-13-01306
18 19 2 18 TEAM Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00124
19 16 18 2 THELOVE CLUB EP Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-12-00031
20 14 9 12 ON TOP OF THE WORLD Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01073
21 15 8 7 CAN'TBELIEVE IT Flo Rida Feat. Pitbull WAR US-AT2-13-01865
22 30 2 22 WORK BITCH Britney Spears SME US-RC1-13-01398
23 29 2 23 THE HIGH HOPES EP Kodaline SME GB-DVX-12-00014
24 21 15 8  RIPTIDE Vance Joy UMA AU-LI0-13-85760
25 18 4 12 YOU MAKE ME Avicii UMA CH-313-13-40083
26 NEW 1 26 WINGS Birdy WAR GB-AHS-13-00286
27 24 16 20  TENNIS COURT Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00023
28 23 14 5  LALALA Naughty Boy Feat. Sam Smith EMI GB-AAA-13-00148
29 49 2 29 RIGHT HERE Rudimental WAR GB-AHS-12-00486
30 26 16 4 WE CAN'T STOP Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-13-00686
31 NEW 1 31 SAFE AND SOUND Capital Cities EMI US-CA2-12-03108
32 27 13 13 CLARITY Zedd Feat. Foxes UMA US-UM7-12-10662
33 28 23 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell UMA US-UM7-13-02150
34 NEW 1 34 JOEY (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Joelle SME AU-BM0-13-00492
35 32 6 12 IT'S MY PARTY Jessie J UMA US-UM7-13-09972
36 31 8 21 WHAT NOW Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-14747
37 NEW 1 37  THEFOX Ylvis WAR NO-AGW-13-00374
38 25 2 25  WATERFALLS Timomatic SME AU-BM0-13-00372
39 35 21 6  RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01074
40 47 2 40  WHITE WALLS Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Schoolboy Q & Hollis MACK  GM-M88-12-00009
41 38 23 1 GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams SME US-QX9-13-00809
42 NEW 1 42 JOEY Concrete Blonde EMI EU-EDD-00-77899
43 40 5 31 AINTIT FUN Paramore WAR US-AT2-13-00025
44 41 3 41 GORILLA Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06709
45 36 4 36  BRING IT BACK Will Sparks & Joel Fletcher UMA AU-NV0-13-01253
46 46 10 11 BEST SONG EVER One Direction SME GB-HMU-13-00102
47 34 13 14 FALL DOWN will.i.am Feat. Miley Cyrus UMA US-UM7-13-02529
48 RIE 2 40  ANIMALS Martin Garrix UMA AU-NV0-13-01212
49 33 28 1 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
50 39 14 5  TRUE LOVE Pnk SME US-RC1-12-00787
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#1 Digital Album this week =1
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 30t September 2013

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake UNI/UMA 3752186
2 NEW 1 2 MECHANICAL BULL Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88883756522
3 7 21 1 HOME Rudimental WAR 2564654475
4 4 3 1 AM Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI 3747478
5 NEW 1 5  ALIVE Jessie J UNI/UMA 3752173
6 NEW 1 6 TATTOOS Jason Derulo WAR 9362494189
7 2 2 2 FUSE Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9122002
* 8 NEW 1 8 THE BONES OF WHAT YOU BELIEVE Chvrches LIB/JUMA LIB157CD
9 3 2 3 FROM HERE TO NOW TO YOU Jack Johnson UNI/UMA 3745526
10 5 3 2 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar DEW/UMA DEW9000611
11 1 2 1 TRUE Avicii UNI/lUMA 3748460
12 NEW 1 12 SPREADING RUMOURS Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567868428
13 NEW 1 13 CLOSER TO THE TRUTH Cher WAR 9362494152
14 8 16 4 NATIVE OneRepublic INR/UMA 3719804
* 15 NEW 1 15 WASTELANDS Eskimo Joe INE DDPEJ001CD
16 9 27 2 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons INR/UMA 3712683
* 17  NEW 1 17 HIDE The Bloody Beetroots MOS/UMA HUSSYCDO071
18 11 54 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk RCA/SME 88725452422
19 10 33 1 ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger INE PASSCDLP5
20 14 7 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
21 17 19 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk COL/SME 88883716862
22 15 42 2 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567876285
23 12 3 12 INAPERFECT WORLD Kodaline RCA/SME 88765442802
24 18 6 1 HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 3746543
* 25 NEW 1 25  GET WET Krewella COL/SME 88725446412
26 21 43 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
* 43 12 6 HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding PDR/UMA 3747026
* 28 RIE 29 3 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna DEF/UMA 3722059
* 29 R/E 20 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction SYCO/SME 88725439722
* 30 NEW 1 30  AM Chris Young RCA/SME 88883732642
31 34 6 9 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson EPI/SME 5204222000
* 32 NEW 1 32 DREAM THEATER Dream Theater RR/WAR 1686176042
33 22 18 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac RHI/WMA 7599258382
* 34 NEW 1 34 THE BLUEGRASS ALBUM Alan Jackson SME 88883779622
35 41 39 25  THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE OP001
* 36 RIE 61 1 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
37 29 66 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INRIUMA 2793087
38 32 17 5 SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
39 24 13 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO94CD
40 49 34 11 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362485452
* 41 NEW 1 41 THISIS... Icona Pop ACE/WAR 7567868417
42 30 67 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88697807262
43 23 53 1 BABEL Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000496
44 NEW 1 44 HOME - REMIXED Rudimental ATL/WAR 825646397105
45 NEW 1 45  ALL DAY VENUS Adalita LIB/JUMA LMCD0233
46 46 46 1 FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
* 47 REE 100 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697327122
48 28 5 1 PARADISE VALLEY John Mayer COL/SME 88883756482
49 44 20 1 THE GREAT GATSBY Original Soundtrack INR/UMA 3736052
* 50 NEW 1 50  METALLICA THROUGH THE NEVER Metallica MER/UMA 3751562
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#1 Streaming track this week

ARIA Streaming Tracks - Week Comh1encmg 30th September 2013

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 7 1 ROAR Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-08669
2 2 3 2 WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-13-01214
3 3 15 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii UMA SE-UM7-13-01326
4 4 27 2 THE LOVE CLUB EP Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-12-00031
5 6 14 2 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic UMA US-UM7-13-01306
6 5 8 2 TALK DIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz WAR US-WB1-13-02648
7 9 4 7 YOU MAKE ME Avicii UMA CH-313-13-40083
8 7 10 7 BURN Ellie Goulding UMA GB-UM7-13-03482
9 8 13 4 LA LA LA Naughty Boy Feat. Sam Smith EMI GB-AAA-13-00148
10 10 22 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell UMA US-UM7-13-02150
11 12 15 7 TENNIS COURT Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00023
12 13 18 8 RIPTIDE Vance Joy UMA AU-LI0-13-85760
13 11 12 7 CLASSIC MKTO SME US-SM1-13-01446
14 14 35 3 RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01074
15 17 3 15 HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan UMA US-CM5-13-00690
16 19 6 16 SUMMERTIME SADNESS (CEDRIC GERVAIS REMIX) Lana Del Rey vs Cedric Gervais UMA GB-UM7-13-04610
17 15 16 5 WE CAN'T STOP Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-13-00686
18 16 7 14 APPLAUSE Lady Gaga UMA US-UM7-13-10271
19 18 12 18 LOVE ME AGAIN John Newman UMA GB-UM7-13-01538
20 21 30 1 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
21 20 24 1 GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams SME US-QX9-13-00809
22 24 34 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK GM-M88-12-00021
23 22 26 4 POMPEI| Bastille EMI GB-AAA-12-00795
24 26 6 20 WHY'D YOU ONLY CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE HIGH? Arctic Monkeys EMI GB-CEL-13-00370
25 23 10 14 ACAPELLA Karmin SME US-SM1-13-02997
26 30 6 26 THE WIRE Haim UMA GB-UM7-13-04660
27 27 12 19 CLARITY Zedd Feat. Foxes UMA US-UM7-12-10662
28 25 19 3 RESOLUTION Matt Corby UMA AU-UM7-13-00654
29 28 9 24 ON TOP OF THE WORLD Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01073
30 31 12 21 HOLY GRAIL Jay-Z Feat. Justin Timberlake UMA QM-JMT-13-00025
3 29 28 5 I NEED YOUR LOVE Calvin Harris Feat. Ellie Goulding SME GB-ARL-12-01390
32 36 3 32 SOMETHING | NEED OneRepublic UMA US-UM7-13-01310
33 32 18 12 TREASURE Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-12-06909
34 35 9 32 SAIL Awolnation SHK US-P6L-10-00053
35 33 6 30  CAN'TBELIEVE IT Flo Rida Feat. Pitoull WAR US-AT2-13-01864
36 34 6 34 SUMMERTIME SADNESS (CEDRIC GERVAIS REMIX) Lana Del Rey vs Cedric Gervais UMA GB-UM7-11-11565
37 37 19 2 YOUNG AND BEAUTIFUL Lana Del Rey UMA GB-UM7-13-01823
38 39 2 38  BERZERK Eminem UMA US-UM7-13-11375
39 40 39 3 HOLDIN ON Flume IND AU-FF0-05-00393
40 48 2 40  LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo UMA US-UM7-13-12055
41 41 17 28  THIS IS WHAT IT FEELS LIKE Armin van Buuren Feat. Trevor Guthrie XEL NL-F71-13-03312
42 38 10 25  BEST SONG EVER One Direction SME GB-HMU-13-00102
43 43 6 43 THINKING ABOUT YOU Calvin Harris SME GB-ARL-12-01396
44 44 30 4 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake SME US-RC1-13-00059
45 42 44 3 LITTLE TALKS Of Monsters And Men UMA US-UM7-11-19106
46 45 44 5 HO HEY The Lumineers INE US-DMG-12-60805
47  NEW 1 47 DO | WANNA KNOW? Arctic Monkeys EMI GB-CEL-13-00362
48 46 43 4 BREEZEBLOCKS Alt-J UMA GB-ZUZ-12-00067
49 RIE 18 8 WAITING ALL NIGHT Rudimental Feat. Ella Eyre WAR GB-AHS-12-00493
50 50 43 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz MACK GM-M88-12-00003
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#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums —- Week Commencing 30t September 2013

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 16 1 25 YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac e RHI/WAR 8122797302
2 NEW 1 2 IN UTERO - 20TH ANNIVERSARY Nirvana A 2 UNI/UMA 3750295
3 2 45 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FARI! PInk A 7 LAF/SME 88697807262
4 3 6 3 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 EMI 3743287
5 28 113 2 METALLICA Metallica A 8 UNI/UMA 5315606
6 13 147 3 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INR/UMA 9889084
7 4 25 2 THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A 12 RHI/WAR 7559626802
8 6 168 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 3 CONC/UMA 1800022
9 16 195 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5204222000
10 7 90 7 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4 ISLIUMA 8462102
11 9 200 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 7 GEF/UMA 9862116
12 12 49 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
13 8 46 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 5 DEF/UMA 2752336
14 15 95 5 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/UMA LMCD0157
15 10 35 2 21 Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
16 19 157 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
17 5 47 2 COLD FACT Rodriguez ® INE LITA036CD
18 14 52 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4 CAP/EMI 7296342
19 1 81 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9 RHI/WMA 7599258382
20 26 176 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
21 RIE 7 3 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 9 RCA/SME 88697327122
22 25 16 16 THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson RCA/SME 82876601122
23 17 131 4 18 HITSABBA A 3 UNI/UMA 9831452
24 24 46 5 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032
25 18 99 4 GREATEST HITS Queen A 14 UNI/UMA 2758364
26 35 97 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697606282
27 23 67 3 FUNHOUSE Pink A 11 LAF/SME 88697406492
28 22 182 1 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 7 ISL/IUMA 5246082
29 37 99 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
30 20 44 1 MYTHOLOGY Bee Gees A 2 RHI/WAR 8122797181
31 29 65 9 NIRVANA Nirvana A 4 GEF/UMA 4935232
32 RIE 15 11 MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica A PHI/UMA 8381412
33 43 142 3 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 3 INI/UMA 9830875
34 41 12 27 GREATEST HITS The Angels LIB/UMA LMCD0159
35 39 140 3 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
36 34 96 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13 RHI/WAR 8122796778
37 27 73 1 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 4 DEW/UMA DEW9000216
38 33 107 1 ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John A 2 UNI/UMA 5336831
39 30 3 30  INBETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson A 3 UNI/UMA 9880033
40 40 82 3 GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 3 GEF/UMA 9886986
41 42 7 3 #1'S Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5138002000
42 31 34 2 1 The Beatles A 10 CAP/EMI 0830702
43 46 97 3 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9 COL/SME 478555.2
44 RIE 7 29  STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison @ PDR/UMA 1747483
45 32 74 4  ABBAGOLD ABBA A 16 UTVIUMA 1724732
46 47 128 3 BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2 CAP/EMI 5420752
47 38 7 31 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/UMA 2777355
48 50 81 2 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly A GAWD/UMA  GAWD019
49 RIE 17 14 ..AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica A 2 MER/UMA 5313544
50 RE 109 6 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW TW| LW TW| LW TW| LW
Adalita All Day Venus UMA| 30| - | 30| 1| 43| - | 21| - - - | 45| - - -
Adele 21 INE| 73| 67| 1 | 140| - - - - - - - - - -
Alan Jackson The Bluegrass Album SME| 32| - | 32| 1| 32| - | 3| - | 22| - | 43| - - -
Alan Jackson The Very Best Of Alan Jackson SME| 95| - | 95| 1 - - - - | 48| - - - - -
Alt-J An Awesome Wave UMA| 99| 78| 9 | 55| - - - - - - - - - -
Arctic Monkeys AM UMA| 4 | 4| 1 3| 5| 4| 4| 4| 6| 4| 4| 4] 3|3
Ariana Grande Yours Truly UMA| 54| 46| 6 | 4 - | 42| - | 45| 50| 50| - - - -
Avenged Sevenfold Hail To The King WAR| 51| 32| 2| 5| - | 37| 43| 32| 44| 24| - | 34| - | 34
Avicii True UMA| 10| 2 | 2| 2| 11| 3|12 2| 11| 2| 9| 2| 13| 1
Bastille Bad Blood EMI| 47| 37| 10| 24| 49| 35| 46| 34| 46| 35| 48| - - -
Bernard Fanning Departures UMA| 72| 90| 1 | 16| - - 41 - - - - - - -
Birds Of Tokyo March Fires EMI| 81| - 11 26| - - - - - - - - 37 -
Bliss N Eso Circus In The Sky UMA| 41| 25| 1| 13| - | 38| - | 27| 33| 23| 36| 18| 29| 20
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 70 | 64| 1 | 133| - - - | 44 - - - - - -
Boy & Bear Harlequin Dream UMA| 25| 13| 1| 6 | 26| 13| 24| 14| 26| 14| 30| 13| 18| 13
Bring Me The Horizon Sempiternal SME| 91| 9% | 1| 25| - - - - - - - - - -
Bruno Mars Unorthodox Jukebox WAR| 21| 10| 1| 42| 21| 10| 22| 10| 18| 9 | 16| 10| 23| 15
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 69| 73| 2 | 150| - - - - - | 42| 50| - - -
Charley Pride 40 Years Of Pride SME| 90| 53| 11| 7 - - - - - 27| - - - -
Cher Closer To The Truth WAR| 17| - | 17| 1 | 14| - | 13| - | 13| - | 22| - | 31| -
Chet Faker Thinking In Textures INE| 67| - | 44| 27| - - - - - - - - | 42 -
Chris Young AM SME| 53| - | 53| 1 | 40| - - - 39| - - - - -
Chvrches The Bones Of What You Believe UMA| 13| - | 13| 1 [ 13| - [ 17| - | 20| - | 23| - | 12| -
Daft Punk Random Access Memories SME| 29| 21| 1| 19| 28| 24| 30| 19| 32| 21| 29| 27| 30| 21
Disclosure Settle UMA| 59| 67| 5 | 17| - | 48| - - - - - - | 41| 46
Drake Nothing Was The Same UMA| 2 - 21 2 -2 - 3 -2 -2 -
Dream Theater Dream Theater WAR| 16| - | 15| 1 | 16| - | 11| - | 23| - | 13| - | 20| -
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 84| 76| 1 | 105 - - - - - | 47| - - - -
Ellie Goulding Halcyon Days UMA| 37| 38| 12| 16| 38| 40| 39| 46| 34| 34| 32| 30| 33| 42
Elton John The Diving Board UMA| 65| 26| 26| 2 | - | 21| 45| 29| - | 29| - | 40| - | 43
Eskimo Joe Wastelands INE| 12| - | 12| 1| 18| - | 18| - | 20| - | 20| - 4 -
Fleetwood Mac 25 Years - The Chain WAR| 14| 7 | 2 | 14| 12| 6 | 10| 7 | 10| 8| 24| 15 17| 10
Fleetwood Mac Greatest Hits WAR| 78 | 71| 3 | 125| - - - - - - - - - | 45
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 85| - | 16| 322| - - - - - - - - - -
Flume Flume WAR| 55| 48| 1 | 46| - - | 50| - - - - - | 43 29
Grouplove Spreading Rumours WAR| 18| - | 18| 1| 22| - | 19| - | 17| - | 14| - | 11| -
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 68| 65| 6 | 248| - - - - - - | 46| 45| - -
Harrison Craig More Than A Dream UMA| 48| 34| 1| 14| 48| 30| 47| 31| 49| 36| 42| 32| - -
Hellions Die Young WAR| 49| - | 49| 1| 44| - - - - - - - - -
Icona Pop This Is... WAR| 62| - | 62| 1 - - - - - - | 49| - - -
Imagine Dragons Night Visions UMA| 24| 15| 4 | 29| 25| 14| 27| 15| 19| 12| 26| 17| 26| 17
INXS The Very Best UMA| 83| 97| 28| 57| - - - - - - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Jack Johnson From Here To Now To You UMA| 6 | 3| 3| 2| 7| 2| 7| 3| 7] 3|10 3| 5| 2
Jake Bugg Jake Bugg UMA| 86| 60| 19| 10| - - - - - 38
Janelle Mon&e The Electric Lady WAR| 89| 22| 22| 2| - | 17 17 - | - | - | 46 41
Jason Derulo Tattoos WAR| 5 5/ 1 4] -] 5 41 -| 6 70 -
Jay-Z Magna Carta Holy Grail UMA| 80| 8| 2| 12| - - - - - -
Jessie J Alive UMA| 7 701 6 -1 8 8| -| 8 0] -
Jimmy Bamnes Hits UMA| 71| 81| 1 | 106| - - - - -1 19 -
John Mayer Paradise Valley SME| 38| 18| 1 53| 16| 36| 21| 31| 19| - | 28| 47| 27
John Williamson A Hell Of A Career! WAR| 94| 77| 24| 10| - - - - - -
Justin Timberlake The 20/20 Experience SME| 98| 96| 1| 26| - - - - - -
Kanye West Yeezus UMA| 79| 61| 1| 15| - | 47 - - - -
Katy Perry Teenage Dream: The Complete Confection EMI| 76 | 75| 1 | 149 - - - - - -
Keith Urban Fuse UMA| 3| 1 123 1] 3] 1,2 1] 31| 9 4
Kings Of Leon Mechanical Bull SME| 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME| 88 11139 - - - - - -
Kodaline In A Perfect World SME| 43| 24| 24| 3 | 47| 25| 40| 36| 43| 22| 39| 22| 36| 22
Krewella Get Wet SME| 45 45| 1| 46| - 38| - | 38 B -
Lana Del Rey Born To Die UMA| 36| 36| 1| 74| 39| 41| 29| 28| 36| 39| 37| 35| 44| -
Lana Del Rey Born To Die - The Paradise Edition UMA| 67| 52| 18| 22| - - - - - | 44 48
London Grammar If You Wait UMA| 11| 5| 2| 3|10, 5| 9| 5| 15| 6| 15| 6| 8| &
Luke Bryan Crash My Party UMA| 97| 87| 19| 6 - - a7 4| - -
Macklemore & Ryan Lewis The Heist WAR| 42| 42| 2 | 43| 42| 44| 42 35| 33| 41| 36| 40| 39
Metallica Metallica Through The Never UMA| 16 16 1] 16 - | 14 141 -] 19 16| -
Michael Buble To Be Loved WAR| 40| 28| 1 | 24| 37| 29| 37| 24| 45| 28| 35| 24 32
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME| 60| 83| 1 | 140| - - - - - 25| -
Mumford & Sons Babel UMA| 46| 29| 2 | 53| 41| 32| 44| 25| 41| 25| - | 26| 46| 31
Nine Inch Nails Hesitation Marks UMA| 50| 27| 3 | 4 -] 23 3| - | 37| - | 38 24
Nirvana In Utero - 20th Anniversary UMA| 22 28| 19| - | 16 24 - | 2 21| -
Of Monsters And Men My Head Is An Animal UMA| 52| 56| 1 | 58| 50| - - - - 48 | 49
One Direction Take Me Home SME| 27| 55| 1| 36| 33| - | 28 37| - | 11| 25| 28| -
One Direction Up All Night SME| 23| 35| 1| 95| 24| 34| 25| 37| 28| 30| 12| 20| 24| -
OneRepublic Native UMA| 20| 11| 8 | 16| 17| 11| 20| 9 | 16| 10| 18| 11| 19| 16
Original Soundtrack The Great Gatsby UMA| 66| 66| 2 | 20| - - - - - -
Plnk The Truth About Love SME| 8 | 6 115 8| 7| 6| 6| 5| 5| 5| 5| 15| 8
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 26| 16| 1 | 1401 30| 15| 26| 16| 27| 11| 25| 14| 32| 23
Paramore Paramore WAR| 63| 63| 1| 25| - - - - - | 48 -
Passenger All The Little Lights INE| 19 8| 2| 34| 20| 8| 23| 12| 9| 7| 17| 8| 14| 11
Placebo Loud Like Love UMA| 35| 9| 9| 2| 35| 9| 31| 8| 42| 13| 34| 7| 38| 12
Queens of the Stone Age ...Like Clockwork INE| 82| 84| 1| 17| - - - - - -
Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WAR| 74| 98| 2 | 156| - - - - - -
Rihanna Unapologetic UMA| 44| 72| 8 | 38| - - | 48 - - |27 27| -
Rise Against Long Forgotten Songs: B-Sides & Covers UMA| 92| 41| 16| 3 - | 46 41| - | 43| - | 29 36
2000-2013

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155

© 1990 - 2013 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.




ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Robin Thicke Blurred Lines UMA| 64| 47| 4 | 1 - | 47| - | 44| 44 37| -
Rodriguez Cold Fact INE| 75| 51| 23| 69 - - - | 45 - - | 30
Rudimental Home WAR| 9 | 14| 2| 21| 9| 18| 15| 18| 12| 16| 7| 9| 6| 6
Rufus Atlas SME| 34| 19| 1| 7| 31| 19| 32| 23| 40| 26| 33| 42| 34| 19
Russell Morris Sharkmouth EMI| 61| 39| 6 | 34 39 -] 40| - | AN - - |47
Slim Dusty The Very Best Of Slim Dusty UMA| 31| 20| 15| 64| 27| 22| 34| 26| 25| 18| 31| 43| 39| 28
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 96| 82| 9 | 43 - - - - -

Sting The Last Ship UMA| 39| - | 39| 1| 34 3 -] - 47| - | 50
Taylor Swift Red UMA| 77| 58| 1 | 49 - -] -] 38 - -

The Bloody Beetroots Hide UMA| 28| - | 28| 1| 29 38| - | 30 28| - | 22

The Eagles The Very Best Of The Eagles WAR| 56| 45| 2 | 154 - | 43| - | 46 33| 49| 33
The Naked And Famous In Rolling Waves UMA| 88| 12| 12| 2 121 49| 11| - | 15 16| - 9
The Strypes Snapshot UMA| 93| - | 93] 1 - - - - -
Tonight Alive The Other Side SME| 87| 33| 5| 3 31| -] 3| - 21| - | 25
Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey | The Great Country Songbook SME| 33| 23| 2 | 15| 23| 20| - | 38| 29| 17| 40| 31| -
Wendy Matthews The Welcome Fire UMA| 100 89| 31| 5 - - - - -

ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 30t September 2013
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,

Title Artist Dist) TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2013 Various UMA| 1 1 1 211 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Voices - Simply The Best Various SME| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2| 3|2
Now: The Hits Of Spring 2013 Various UMA| 3| 3| 1 6| 4| 4| 4| 4| 3| 3| 3 4] 4] 5
Clubbers Guide To Spring 2013 Various UMA| 4| 4| 1 31 3| 3| 3| 3| 4| 4|5 3] 5| 4
20 Years Of Triple J's Hottest 100 Various UMA| 5| 5| 1| 11 5| 65| 5| 5| 5| 5| 4| 5| 2| 3
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2013 Various SME| 6 | 6 | 1| 14 - - - - -
Ministry Of Sound Sessions Ten Various UMA| 7| 7 11 1 - - - -

101 Rock Hits Various SME| 8| 8| 4| 7 - - - - -

So Fresh - Dance 2013 Various UMA| 9| 10| 2| 20 - - - - -

Wild - Eurodance Various UMA| 10| - 8| 4 - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

e
.' J/
R P
walll] ﬁm.v st 0]
Singles
™™ Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 22 1 RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 2 LIB/JUMA LMCD0219
2 NEW 1 2 JOEY (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Joelle FHE/SME G010003054736B
3 2 2 2 WATERFALLS Timomatic SME (G010003038444X
4 3 5 2 BRING IT BACK Will Sparks & Joel Fletcher MOS/UMA 3752281
5 5 16 1 PARACHUTE Timomatic A 2 SME (0100029889648
6 NEW 1 6 CHOIR GIRL (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Taylor Henderson FHE/SME (G0100030547547
7 7 19 1 RESOLUTION Matt Corby A 2 MER/UMA 3742973
8 9 21 4 SHEPPARD EP Sheppard A MGM EOS001
9 8 13 2 FIRE STARTER Samantha Jade A SME 88883733912
10 10 10 4 TO THE END OF THE EARTH Jessica Mauboy e SME 88883766472
11 4 2 4 ROAR (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME (G0100030511789
12 12 8 10 WILD CHILD Elen Levon MOS/UMA 3748128
13 NEW 1 13 BEST OF YOU (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME (G010003054734F
14 20 2 14 GIVEN THE CHANCE The Kite String Tangle OoCT AU-CN3-12-06153
15 17 19 7 SHOOTING STARS Bag Raiders o MOD/UMA 2715014
16 11 4 3 PURPLE RAIN (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Dami Im FHE/SME (G010003046211W
17 RIE 32 1 LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo A 3 CAP/EMI 7416835
18 RIE 10 13 IS THIS HOW YOU FEEL? EP The Preatures MER/UMA 3738957
19 NEW 1 19 DROPS OF JUPITER (X FACTOR PERFORMANCE) Jai Waetford FHE/SME (G010003054752B
20 19 13 7 ACT YOUR AGE Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-13-86670
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 FUSE Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9122002
2 WASTELANDS Eskimo Joe INE DDPEJ001CD
1 HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 3746543
4 ALL DAY VENUS Adalita LIB/JUMA LMCD0233
4 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 EMI 3743287
1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey e SME 88765434052
1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATA004
1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso e ILL/UMA ILL094CD
1 MORE THAN A DREAM Harrison Craig A MER/UMA 3743758
10 DIE YOUNG Hellions UNFD/WAR UNFD032
1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris @ AMB/EMI FANFARE(085
10 THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPUI/INE OP001
7 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/JUMA LMCD0157
1 DEPARTURES Bernard Fanning DEW/UMA DEW9000556
1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo @ CAP/EMI 7253982
4 THE VERY BEST INXS A UNI/UMA 5335934
1 THE OTHER SIDE Tonight Alive SME 88883761142
8 A HELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
12 THE WELCOME FIRE Wendy Matthews AMB/EMI FANFARE115
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 30t September 2013

™wW W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo e INR/IUMA 3756668
2 2 15 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 5 UNI/UMA 3745248
3 4 7 2 APPLAUSE Lady Gaga e INR/UMA 3752068
4 3 4 2 YOU MAKE ME Avicii UNI/UMA 3752533
5 RIE 8 5 SAFE AND SOUND Capital Cities CAP/EMI US-CA2-12-03108
6 10 5 6 RIGHT HERE Rudimental EW/WAR 825646406500
7 5 19 2 CLARITY Zedd Feat. Foxes A INR/UMA 3729975
8 6 7 6 ANIMALS Martin Garrix MOS/UMA 3749440
9 7 5 6 BRING IT BACK Will Sparks & Joel Fletcher MOS/UMA 3752281
10 8 23 1 GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams A 5 COL/SME (G0100029758145
1 14 2 11 SONNENTANZ - SUN DON'T SHINE Klangkarussell MOS/UMA 3751208
12 11 11 3 THINKING ABOUT YOU Calvin Harris @ COL/SME (G0100028758040
13 15 51 1 FEEL THE LOVE Rudimental Feat. John Newman A 3 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00174
14 13 5 9 PUMPIN BLOOD NONONO WAR SE-PQA-13-00173
15 18 2 15 GIVEN THE CHANCE The Kite String Tangle oCT AU-CN3-12-06153
16 16 111 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
17 17 22 6 SHOOTING STARS Bag Raiders o MOD/UMA 2715014
18 12 2 12 HEY BROTHER Avicii UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40084
19 19 90 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO A 10 INR/UMA US-UM7-11-08090
20  NEW 1 20  US Movement MOD/UMA 3753443
21 21 21 2 THIS IS WHAT IT FEELS LIKE Armin van Buuren Feat. Trevor Guthrie A 45R/XEL NL-F71-13-03296
22 23 54 1 DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD Swedish House Mafia Feat. John Martin A 7 VIR/EMI 9793375
23 22 23 3 ALIVE Empire Of The Sun A CAP/EMI AU-EI1-13-00020
24 9 2 9 BA*BING Havana Brown ISL/UMA AU-UM7-13-01160
25 RIE 37 3 NOT GIVING IN Rudimental A 2 EW/WAR GB-AHS-12-00484
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 3 21 1 HOME Rudimental @ WAR 2564654475
2 2 1 TRUE Avicii UNI/UMA 3748460
3 2 3 1 CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2013 Various MOS/UMA MOSA182
4 NEW 1 4 HIDE The Bloody Beetroots MOS/UMA HUSSYCDO071
5 5 19 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A COL/SME 88883716862
6 4 7 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATA004
7 NEW 1 7 GET WET Krewella COL/SME 88725446412
8 6 11 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND SESSIONS TEN Various MOS/UMA MOSA179
9 8 20 2 SO FRESH - DANCE 2013 Various JVIUMA 5343135
10 9 46 1 FLUME Flume A FCL/WAR FCL75CD
1 11 17 2 SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
12 NEW 1 12 THISIS... Icona Pop ACE/WAR 7567868417
13 10 5 5 WILD - EURODANCE Various CSR/UMA DNA0196
14 7 5 1 TRIPLE J HOUSE PARTY VOL. 2 Various ABC/UMA 5344789
15 12 59 2 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J @ LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
16 14 15 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX WINTER 2013 Various MOS/UMA MOSA178
17 15 9 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND CHILLOUT SESSIONS CLASSICS Various MOS/UMA MOSA180
18 13 47 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris ® COL/SME 88697859232
19 17 55 1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
20 16 15 1 ICE ON THE DUNE Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 3737546
21 18 24 1 FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer WAR 5310571792
22 19 6 4 MINISTRY OF SOUND PRESENTS DEEP HOUSE SESSIONS Various MOS/UMA MOSA181
23 21 91 1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex A NEON/WAR 75679963352
24 20 98 1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A 4 INR/UMA 2774463
25 22 66 1 DISCOVERY Daft Punk e VIR/EMI 8100172
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#1 Urban Single this week — ‘
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan UNI/lUMA 3752399
2 2 4 1 BERZERK Eminem e INRIUMA 3754429
3 3 8 1 CAN'T BELIEVE IT Flo Rida Feat. Pitbull ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-13-01865
4 5 18 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell A 7 INRIUMA 3734970
5 4 2 4 WATERFALLS Timomatic SME G010003038444X
6 7 6 6 WHITE WALLS Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Schoolboy Q & Hollis MACK GM-M88-12-00028
7 6 16 2 PARACHUTE Timomatic A 2 SME (0100029889648
8 8 9 4 LOVE MORE Chris Brown Feat. Nicki Minaj RCA/SME (G010003017583F
9 9 17 3 WILDEP Jessie J A UNI/UMA 3746526
10 14 52 1 DIAMONDS Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 3720439
1 10 10 5 GIVEIT 2 U Robin Thicke INRIUMA US-UM7-13-06755
12 11 55 2 GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3 RCA/SME G010002862430T
13 24 32 9  STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM Drake UNI/UMA 3733375
14 NEW 1 14 23 Mike Will Made-It Feat. Miley Cyrus, Wiz Khalifa, Juicy J INRIUMA 3756464
15  NEW 1 15 LOLLY Maejor Ali Feat. Juicy J & Justin Bieber ISL/UMA 3753178
16 17 2 16 HIGHER Just Blaze & Baauer Feat. Jay-Z CAP/EMI 00602537513314
17 12 165 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 7 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
18 15 18 2 WE OWN IT 2 Chainz Feat. Wiz Khalifa A ISL/UMA US-UM7-13-05173
19 13 3 11 ADORN Miguel SME (0100028304450
20 16 13 5  ACT YOUR AGE Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-13-86670
21 19 25 1 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake A 2 RCA/SME (0100029371261
22 18 12 7 HOLY GRAIL Jay-Z Feat. Justin Timberlake DEF/UMA QM-JMT-13-00025
23 22 47 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 9 MACK GM-M88-12-00003
24 20 135 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAQ Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 13 INRIUMA 2762977
25 29 11 11 TAKE BACK THE NIGHT Justin Timberlake RCA/SME G010003021712N
26 23 20 2 #BEAUTIFUL Mariah Carey Feat. Miguel A DEF/UMA 3741301
27 21 14 9  BLACK SKINHEAD Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-13-07719
28 28 22 1 #THATPOWER will.i.am Feat. Justin Bieber A 2 INRIUMA 3736426
29 25 142 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A 3 ROC/WAR  US-JZ1-09-00031
30 32 99 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 6 DEF/UMA 2786259
31 27 17 4 HOUSE OF DREAMS Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO90CD
32 RIE 87 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 2752674
33 39 77 1 PRICE TAG Jessie J Feat. B.o.B A 5 UNI/UMA 2762906
34 30 6 26 THE ILLEST Far East Movement Feat. Riff Raff INRIUMA 3746023
35 35 87 11 NI*AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
36 36 162 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 5 COL/SME G010001712457U
37 34 95 6  PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat A UMA 2727474
38 33 87 2 NOT AFRAID Eminem A 2 INRIUMA 2741998
39 RE 69 1 WHISTLE Flo Rida A 7 ATL/WAR US-AT2-12-01745
40 38 136 2 HALO Beyonce A 4 COL/SME 88697473502
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#1 Urban Album this week -
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 30th September 2013

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 NEW 1 1 NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake UNI/UMA 3752186

2 3 13 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso ® ILL/UMA ILL094CD

3 5 43 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis A MACK 70754152819
4 11 45 1 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna A DEF/UMA 3722059

5 14 359 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INR/IUMA 9889084

6 6 1 2 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke INRIUMA 3745689

7 12 154 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215

8 8 15 1 YEEZUS Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 3743213

9 15 12 1 MAGNA CARTA HOLY GRAIL Jay-Z DEF/UMA 1800418

10 2 2 2 THE ELECTRIC LADY Janelle Monae BAD/WAR 7567868405
11 16 25 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake ® RCA/SME 88765478512
12 9 42 2 GIRL ON FIRE Alicia Keys RCA/SME 88697941822
13 24 48 2 GOOD KID, M.A.AD CITY Kendrick Lamar INR/IUMA 3716232

14 1 2 1 TELLING SCENES Mantra INE 1350CD03
15 17 63 1 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean A DEF/UMA 3710232

16 19 70 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
17 13 3 1 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME 88883773442
18 10 17 7 KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM Miguel RCA/SME 88765405622
19 4 2 4 KISS LAND The Weeknd UNI/UMA 3751447

20 23 48 3 OURVERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé e VIREMI 6789682

21 20 8 1 KING AMONGST MANY Horrorshow ELEF/INE ACE088

22 18 84 1 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
23 22 1 6 URBAN CLASSICS Various JVIUMA 5343895

24 21 36 2 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 13 Various - Mixed By DJ Troy T & Def Rok SME 88725478682
25 31 38 1 TIMOMATIC Timomatic SME 88725437902
26 33 36 2 LONG LIVE A$AP A$AP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
27 26 169 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 2739452

28 RE 263 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
29 28 81 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER015

30 34 393 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902

31 35 188 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
32 37 187 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DEF/UMA 1771728

33  RE 73 1 GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy & SME 88697784472
34 25 2 25  B.O.AT.S.IIME TIME 2 Chainz DEF/UMA 3751328

35 40 53 1 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSRI/INE HIGH002CD
36 36 15 3 FAST & FURIOUS 6 Soundtrack DEF/UMA 3740248

37 27 6 3 DORIS Earl Sweatshirt COL/SME 88883751702
38 39 149 7 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
39 30 17 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND ANTHEMS: R&B Il Various MOS/UMA  MOSA176

40 32 51 2 TAKE CARE Drake UNI/UMA 2783262
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#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

TITLE Artist

FEELS LIKE Peking Duk

BOOYAH Showtek Feat. We Are Loud

WHAT'S UP SUCKAZ TR

FUCK TOMORROW (SCNDL / Dave Winnel / Jay Karama mix) Tonite Only

BONELESS (Ookay / Keys N Krates / Original mix) Steve Aoki, Tujamo & Chris Lake

YOU MAKE ME Avicii

SHAKE YO HANDS Danny T & Matt Sofo

ANIMALS Martin Garrix

THINKING ABOUT YOU (GTA mix) Calvin Harris

KILL THE ROBOTS (Joel Fletcher / Dirt Cheap / Komes mix) Seany B & Dirt Cheap

DNA (Calvin Harris / Alex Metric / Brodinski / The Aston Shuffle / Leah Mencel mix) Empire Of The Sun
MEGA Samual James

MAN WITH THE RED FACE (Hardwell mix) Mark Knight & Funkagenda

SMASH PALACE (Oakes & Lennox / Djuro / Alex Preston mix) Nukewood & Fear Of Dawn

KAVORKA Chardy & Kronic

KUKATU Ivan Gough & Jebu

TSUNAMI DVBBS & Borgeous

EAT, SLEEP, RAVE, REPEAT Fatboy Slim & Riva Starr

REMEMBER TO BREATHE (FTampa / Avon Stringer / Original mix) Dave Winnel & Chris Amott
JETFUEL Uberjak'd & Joel Fletcher Feat. Cris Gamble

GREAT RELIEF (The Only / Bombs Away / Kid Kenobi / Monfory Horrors mix) G Wizard & Joey Kaz vs. Shotgun Cubs
STARS (JDG mix) Kaz James & Jono Femandez

LEAVE A LIGHT ON (Christian Luke / MOTi / Reece Low / Dave Winnel mix) Christian Luke & Chris Arnott
INDIGO JDG

EARTHQUAKE DJ Fresh vs. Diplo Feat. Dominique Young Unique

YEAH! (Wellsaid / Go Freek / COMBO! mix) Bollocks Deejays

WAKE ME UP (Extended mix) Avicii Feat. Aloe Blacc

ATMOSPHERE (Hook N Sling / Chocolate Puma / Amtrac / GTA / Kaskade Redux mix) Kaskade
JUMPER Hardwell And W&W

SOUND ALL AROUND YOU (Dave Winnel / Zoolanda / Original mix) Silver Sneakerz

SLVR Steve Angello vs. Matisse & Sadko

M.O.V.E (Fabian Gray / Bobby Vena / Jesus mix) MGMC

BACK OFF, BITCH! (Taco Cat / J Trick / SR Club / Original mix) Static Revenger + Kay

MAGNET Hook N Sling & Chris Willis

LOOK AT THE LIGHTS (Dave Winnel / Mike Metro / Schoolboy / Original mix) Kyro & Bomber + Tigerlily Feat. Jennifer Chung
ARE YOU READY Stafford Brothers

MONKEY IN LOVE Tommy Trash

BOOM BOOM (HEARTBEAT) (Tom Piper / Crazibiza / Taiki & Nulight / Sami Wentz / Extended mix) Ray Foxx Feat. Rachel K Collier
YOU DON'T KNOW ME (Michael Woods / Doorly / Martin Solveig mix) Armand Van Helden Feat. Duane Harden
IT'S YOU (Gregor Salto / LiL TEXAS / Pascal & Pearce / Suicide Kings / DJ Snake mix) Duck Sauce

OUT OF MY HANDS (SCNDL mix) GT, The Only & Christian Luke

IMPACTOR Steve Hart

BANANAS D.O.D.

THIS IS HOW FKING BABIES ARE MADE Komes

SOMEBODY SCREAM (Original / Joel Fletcher / Rave Radio / Senor Roar mix) Dirt Cheap

CAN'T GO WRONG (Alex Keniji / Avon Stringer / Andy Murphy / Original mix) Juliet Fox

ALIVE (M4SONIC / Original / Mat Zo / Zedd / David Guetta mix) Empire Of The Sun

OHH! DJ Flash

RELOAD (Vocal / Carli / Tiedye mix) Sebastian Ingrosso & Tommy Trash Feat. John Martin

HANDS UP (FMF 2013 ANTHEM) (Tenzin / Dirt Cheap / Charity Strike / Fox Stevenson / Instrumental mix) Stafford Brothers Feat. Lil Jon
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Co.
V-B1TCH
XXX
RISING
DWN/UMA
LIB/UMA
PRMD/UMA
SIO.
SPINNIN
SME.
BOMSQD
EMI
BSIK/SME
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
BOMSQD
NEON/WAR
SPINNIN
XXX
VICIOUS
HUS/UMA
BOMSQD
ONELOVE
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
HUS/UMA
JTT.
PRMD/UMA
ONELOVE
CSR/UMA
XXX
NEON/WAR
VELCRO
V-B1TCH
DIV.
ONELOVE
NEON/WAR
DWN/UMA
VICIOUS
HUS/UMA
ETCETC
DWN/UMA

ONELOVE
EMI
XXX
DWN/UMA
EMI
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

Singles
™wW W T HP  Title Artist
1 - 1 1 Choir Girl (X Factor Performance) Taylor Henderson
2 - 1 2 A Light That Never Comes Steve Aoki & Linkin Park
3 4 2 3 Sonnentanz - Sun Don't Shine Klangkarussell
4 1 5 1 American Girl Bonnie McKee
5 2 5 2 Pumpin Blood NONONO
6 7 3 6 Strong London Grammar
7 1 2 7 Given the Chance The Kite String Tangle
8 - 1 8 23 Mike Will Made-It Feat. Miley Cyrus, Wiz Khalifa, Juicy J
9 - 1 9 Lolly Maejor Ali Feat. Juicy J & Justin Bieber
10 12 3 7 Higher Just Blaze & Baauer Feat. Jay-Z
1 15 17 2 Is This How You Feel? EP The Preatures
13 - 1 13 Drops Of Jupiter (X Factor Performance)  Jai Waetford
14 3 3 2 Adorn Miguel
15 19 9 2 Middle Ground Mark Wilkinson
16 10 3 10 Reflektor Arcade Fire
17 - 1 17 Us Movement
18 - 1 18  I'm Gonna Be (500 Miles) Sleeping At Last
19 20 10 3 The Breach Dustin Tebbutt
20 - 1 20 Without Me Jones Jnr.
Albums
w W Tl HP  Title Artist
1 - 1 1 AM Chris Young
2 1 2 This Is... Icona Pop
3 1 3 Snapshot The Strypes
4 - 1 4 Haywire Pludo
5 1 2 1 Surgical Steel Carcass
6 3 2 3 Dream River Bill Callahan
7 2 2 2 Forever - The Love Poems Of Pablo Neruda Ute Lemper
8 7 119 1 Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles The Wiggles
9 - 1 9 For Now | Am Winter Olafur Amalds
10 12 3 1 The Worse Things Get, The Harder | Fight, The Harder | Fight, The More | Neko Case
Love You
1 19 4 6 6 Feet Beneath The Moon King Krule
12 9 8 4 Megalithic Symphony AWOLNATION
13 - 1 13 Off The Beaten Path Justin Moore
14 8 2 8 B.O.A.T.S. Il Me Time 2 Chainz
15 - 2 11 Fields Of Gold Alana Conway
16 6 2 6 Heavy Weight Wolf & Cub
17 10 6 4 Smile The Idea Of North
18 - 2 9 Tookah Emiliana Torrini
19 - 24 2 Change of Heart Kingswood
20 13 4 1 Hotel Cabana Naughty Boy
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
# Artist Title Rec. Co.
Singles 27 Capital Cities Safe And Sound CAP/EMI
Singles 33 Joelle Joey (X Factor Performance) FHE/SME
Singles 36 Ylvis The Fox WAR
Albums 13 Chvrches The Bones Of What You Believe LIB/lUMA
Albums 45 Krewella Get Wet COL/SME
Abums 49 Hellions Die Young UNFD/WAR
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Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
FHE/SME G0100030547547
WAR US-WB1-13-03495
MOS/UMA 3751208
EPI/'SME 0100030229468
WAR SE-PQA-13-00173
DEW/UMA  GB-CEN-13-00608
OCT AU-CN3-12-06153
INRIUMA 3756464
ISL/UMA 3753178
CAP/EMI 00602537513314
MER/UMA 3738957
FHE/SME G010003054752B
SME 0100028304450
MGM AU-G32-12-00015
VIR/EMI GB-UM7-13-05894
MOD/UMA 3753443
IND US-GES-13-30001
IND AU-ZN3-13-00204
WAR AU-WAO0-13-00120
Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
RCA/SME 88883732642
ACE/WAR 7567868417
VIR/EMI 3736874
UMA ALTO001
RIOT/UMA NB31480
SPU/UMA URA435
DEC/UMA 4810585
ABC/ROA R-301530-2
DGR/UMA 4810150
EPIT/WAR E871712
XL/INE XLCD618
SHK RBR1141
BIG/UMA 3001017
DEF/UMA 3751328
ABC/UMA 3745859
IDP/MGM WAC003
ACL/UMA 4810503
RT/INE RTRADCD685
MGM KWDCDO008
VIREMI 3743856
Cat. No.
US-CA2-12-03108
G010003054736B
NO-AGW-13-00374
LIB157CD
88725446412
UNFD032
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 30th September 2013

w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 FUSE Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9122002
2 2 753 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 EMI 3743287
3 NEW 1 3 THE BLUEGRASS ALBUM Alan Jackson SME 88883779622
4 3 15 1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey SME 88765434052
5 NEW 1 5  AMChris Young RCA/SME 88883732642
6 5 49 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
7 4 7 2 40 YEARS OF PRIDE Charley Pride RCA/SME 88883737422
8 6 10 2 AHELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
9 7 6 4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976
10 8 72 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
11 10 17 1 WROTE A SONG FOR EVERYONE John Fogerty COL/SME 88765487152
12 11 6 9  THE SON OF NOISY DAN Slim Dusty EMI 3747004
13 9 21 1 GOLDEN Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 9791872
14 18 254 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
15 15 49 2 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kernaghan e ABC/UMA 8800973
16 20 558 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME ~ (C2K86290
17 17 5 5  LOVEGRASS Sara Storer ABC/UMA 3737063
18 24 148 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
19 19 190 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
20 12 1 2 DOUBLE CREAM 5: 20 YEARS OF NASHVILLE #1'S 1992 - 2012 Various SME 88883713852
21 16 5 15 BEAUT UTE 2013 Various ABC/UMA 5344786
22 22 104 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800919
23 27 106 1 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6807022
24 26 29 1 SO COUNTRY 2013 Various SME 88883702212
25 25 401 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
26 30 290 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
27 NEW 1 27  OFF THE BEATEN PATH Justin Moore BIG/UMA 3001017
28 31 33 1 TWO LANES OF FREEDOM Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3728280
29 RE 6 20  THE ESSENTIAL ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson ARI/SME 88691967972
30 28 6 15 GET COUNTRY Various UTVIUMA 5344432
3 23 284 1 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5076855
32 14 2 14 FEELS LIKE HOME Sheryl Crow WAR 9362494331
33 29 8 2 IF I WANT TO Jasmine Rae ABC/UMA 3741975
34 34 26 3 BASED ON A TRUE STORY... Blake Shelton WAR 9362494611
35  NEW 1 35  STRONGER + GREATEST HITS Sara Evans RCA/SME 88883782942
36 36 154 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks e SME 88697759862
37 38 40 2 THIRTY MILES WEST Alan Jackson SME 88697969862
38 RE 138 3 THE VERY BEST OF BROOKS & DUNN Brooks & Dunn e RCA/SME 82876659142
39 33 73 1 BLOWN AWAY Carrie Underwood ARI/SME 88697980942
40 RE 31 2 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
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#1 Classical Album this week

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencmg 30t September 2013

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 FOREVER - THE LOVE POEMS OF PABLO NERUDA Ute Lemper DEC/UMA 4810585
2 19 9 2 FOR NOW | AM WINTER Olafur Arnalds DGR/UMA 4810150
3 4 3 2 FIELDS OF GOLD Alana Conway ABC/UMA 3745859
4 3 44 1 THE GREATEST HITS Il Divo SYCO/SME 88725476042
5 5 40 1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA 3724585
6 6 7 1 CONVERSATIONS WITH GHOSTS Paul Kelly, James Ledger, Genevieve Lacey & ANAM ACL/UMA 3747193
Musicians
7 10 3 6 ALL IMPERFECT THINGS: SOLO PIANO MUSIC OF MICHAEL NYMAN Sally Whitwell ACL/UMA 4810412
8 17 2 8 HOMEWARD BOUND Bryn Terfel & The Mormon Tabernacle Choir DGR/UMA 4791073
9 7 16 1 THE CLASSIC 100 - MUSIC IN THE MOVIES Various ACL/UMA 5343879
10 9 6 6 VIKINGS Soundtrack SMC/SME 88883734572
11 NEW 1 11 MUSIC FOR YOUR INFANT Various ACL/UMA 4810545
12 12 18 4 IN A TIME LAPSE Ludovico Einaudi DEC/UMA 4810173
13 8 1 1 LINDSEY STIRLING Lindsey Stirling DEC/UMA 3741757
14 R/E 34 2 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3715130
15 15 26 3 ONE FINE DAY Katherine Jenkins DEC/UMA 2781057
16 13 13 5 VOYAGE I Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 3711082
17 20 2177 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
18 R/E 25 3 MYTHOLOGY Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 3722730
19 14 21 1 MOTHER & CHILD - LULLABIES THE WHOLE WORLD LOVES Andre Rieu UMA 3734356
20 RIE 17 4 RIEU ROYALE Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3737320

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week SHARK H
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencmg 30th September 2013

™wW w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 25 1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris ® AMB/EMI FANFARE085
2 2 3 2 LIVE IN SAN FRANCISCO Ry Cooder & Corridos Famosos NONE/WAR 7559795941
3 3 5 3 SMILE The Idea Of North ACL/UMA 4810503
4 4 5 2 MADE UP MIND Tedeschi Trucks Band SMW/SME 88883742142
5 20 22 1 MELBOURNE SKA ORCHESTRA Melbourne Ska Orchestra FOUR/UMA 3729304
6 5 5 4 THEIR WAY: CLASSIC CROONERS Various UTV/UMA 5344427
7 7 5 4 IT'S A MAN'S WORLD Various ABC/UMA 5344783
8 6 11 2 THE PLATINUM ALBUM Judith Durham DEC/UMA 5343894
9 18 3 9  LIQUID SPIRIT Gregory Porter BNO/UMA 3741053
10 9 17 2 THE SHOCKING MISS EMERALD Caro Emerald DRAM/WAR  DRAMCD0092
1 10 8 4 RHYTHM & BLUES Buddy Guy RCA/SME 88883717592
12 15 448 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
13 13 327 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
14 11 7 2 INSPIRATION George Benson CONC/UMA 7234268
15 14 523 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
16 RE 12 2 GARGANTUA Ash Grunwald With Scott Owen & Andy Strachan SHK DG11
17 12 8 3 VERVE REMIXED: THE FIRST LADIES Various VE/UMA 3746210
18 8 2 8  SAY THAT TO SAY THIS Trombone Shorty VE/UMA 3736492
19 19 102 1 SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW lIsrael Kamakawiwo'ole DEC/UMA 3712199
20 16 13 3 NATALIE COLE EN ESPANOL Natalie Cole VE/UMA 3732395
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 30th September 2013

TITLE Artist

UP ALL NIGHT - THE LIVE TOUR One Direction A 9

LIVE & LOUD Nirvana

MDNA WORLD TOUR Madonna

FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 31

GREATEST HITS... SO FAR!!! PInk A

RIEU ROYALE Andre Rieu

THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9

THE VIDEOS 1989-2004 Metallica A 7

FREDDIE MERCURY TRIBUTE CONCERT Various

NO REST FOR THE SICKEST 2013 NATIONAL TOUR Kerser
VOYAGE I Celtic Thunder

HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles
COMIN' DOWN THE ROAD: THE CONCERT AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL John Fogerty ®
HISTORY OF THE EAGLES The Eagles

| AM... WORLD TOUR Beyonce A

ROCKSHOW Paul McCartney & Wings

MYTHOLOGY Celtic Thunder @

LIVE AT THE ALBERT HALL Adele A 7

LIVE IN BRAZIL Andre Rieu ®

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10

HAPPY BIRTHDAY! A CELEBRATION OF 25 YEARS OF THE JOHANN STRAUSS ORCHESTRA
Andre Rieu @

#1'S Michael Jackson A 22

BIG BIRTHDAY! The Wiggles

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 13
SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Documentary

TAKING OFF! The Wiggles

LIVE AT READING Nirvana A

THE GREATEST JOURNEY: ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celtic Woman e
LIVE AT THE MAX The Rolling Stones

LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Billy Joel A 2

LIVE 2012 Coldplay A 7

ABBA IN CONCERT ABBA e

LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 14
THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 4

THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 10

LIVE AT SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE Bryan Adams

LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 4

MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENAPInk A 16

HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 10

© 1990 - 2013 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
SYCO/SME
UNI/UMA
INR/IUMA
LAF/SME
LAF/SME
UCJIUMA
WAR
MER/UMA
EAG/SHK
OBESE
DEC/UMA
ABC/ROA
VE/UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
EAG/SHK
DEC/UMA
XL/INE
UMA
EAG/SHK
UCJ/UMA

EPI/SME
ABC/ROA
WAR
RCA/SME
ABC/ROA
GEF/UMA
BNO/EMI
UMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
EPI/'SME
ARI/SME
SME
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
GEF/UMA
LAF/SME
LEG/SME

Cat. No.
88691940359
3753925
3749421
88697600719
88691901819
3739997
7599384862
1714448
KAL3337
ABKO001
3702419
R-110067-9
B0013496-09
3735090
88697814819
EREDV978
3735768
XLDVD559
3734362
KAL2762
3728094

88697278039
R-111899-9
2564623072
88765458959
R-113470-9
2726535
2643949
2726402
88697845949
0151372
065646-9
88697107499
88697192989
88697286319
3749239
88697692509
1750630
88697109929
88765419669
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 TALKDIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz

2 2 ROAR Katy Perry

3 4 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic

4 7  HOLD ON WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan
5 5  YOU MAKE ME Avicii

6 9  SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert
7 13  WHAT I MIGHT DO Ben Pearce

8 6  WAKE ME UP Avicii Feat. Aloe Blacc

9 3 IT'S MY PARTY Jessie J

10 8 BURN Ellie Goulding

11 10 SONNENTANZ (SUN DON'T SHINE) Klangkarussell Feat. Will Heard
12 12 SUMMERTIME SADNESS Lana Del Rey vs. Cedric Gervais
13 - SKYSCRAPER Demi Lovato

14 - TURNIT AROUND Sub Focus Feat. Kele

15 14 WE CAN'T STOP Miley Cyrus

16 -  THE WIRE Haim

17 16  WINGS Birdy

18 19 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. Tl & Pharrell Williams
19 15 APPLAUSE Lady Gaga

20 - LETHERGO Passenger

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - MECHANICAL BULL Kings Of Leon
2 NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake
3 - ALIVE Jessie J

4 1 AM Arctic Monkeys
5 - TATTOOS Jason Derulo
6 2 TRUE Avicii

7 5 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar
8 - FIRE WITHIN Birdy

9 - THE BONES OF WHAT YOU BELIEVE Chvrches
10 8 TIME Rod Stewart

1 6  KETEVAN Katie Melua

12 11 ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger

13 3 THE DIVING BOARD Elton John

14 - THE LAST SHIP Sting

15 - DREAM THEATER Dream Theater

16 10 THE 1975 The 1975

17 17  TO BE LOVED Michael Buble

18 4 REWIND THE FILM Manic Street Preachers

19 15 BADBLOOD Bastille

20 18 THE IMPOSSIBLE DREAM Richard & Adam

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 30th September 2013

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus
ROAR Katy Perry
ROYALS Lorde
WAKE ME UP Avicii Feat. Aloe Blacc
BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. Tl & Pharrell
HOLY GRAIL Jay Z Feat. Justin Timberlake
HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan
APPLAUSE Lady Gaga
SUMMERTIME SADNESS Lana Del Rey
10 SAFE & SOUND Capital Cities
1 BERZERK Eminem
12 - WORKB*TCH! Britney Spears
13 - THEFOXYlvis
14 13  RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons
15 11 WE CAN'T STOP Miley Cyrus
16 15  THAT'S MY KIND OF NIGHT Luke Bryan
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17 - DARKHORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J

18 14  CLARITY Zedd & Foxes

19 - LOLLY Maejor Ali Feat. Juicy J & Justin Bieber
20 - SAIL Awolnation

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
- FROM HERE TO NOW TO YOU Jack Johnson
- OFF THE BEATEN PATH Justin Moore
A.M. Chris Young
MMG: SELF MADE 3 Various
TRUE Avicii

4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan
3 B.O.AT.S. ll: #METIME 2 Chainz
1 FUSE Keith Urban

2 KISS LAND The Weeknd

SO©O®NOORWN =

WE ARE TONIGHT Billy Currington
11 8  LOVE AND WAR Tamar Braxton

12 14 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke

13 10 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend

14 - MGMT MGMT
15 9  YOURS TRULY Ariana Grande
16 - WISE UP GHOST AND OTHER SONGS 2013 Elvis Costello & The Roots

17 13 HAIL TO THE KING Avenged Sevenfold

18 15 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line

19 - SUNSHINE DAYDREAM: VENETA, OREGON - AUGUST 27 1972 Grateful Dead
20 - 8:18 The Devil Wears Prada

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)

© 1990 - 2013 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1  ROAR Katy Perry
2 WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus
TEAM Lorde
TALK DIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz
ROYALS Lorde
WAKE UP Avicii
COUNTING STARS OneRepublic
LA LA LA Naughty Boy Feat. Sam Smith
WHITE WALLS Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
10 - DARKHORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J
1 8  CLASSIC MKTO
12 13 HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan
13 11 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Tl & Pharrell
14 10  ACAPELLA Karmin
- DEMONS Imagine Dragons
16 15 CLARITY Zedd Feat. Foxes
17 14 WALKING ON WATER Benny Tipene
18 16  TENNIS COURT Lorde
19 12  APPLAUSE Lady Gaga
20 18 BURN Ellie Goulding

O oI NW

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

- BLACKLISTT Blacklistt

2  THE LOVE CLUB EP Lorde

- FROM HERE TO NOW TO YOU Jack Johnson

IN ROLLING WAVES The Naked And Famous

25 YEARS: THE CHAIN BOX SET Fleetwood Mac

OO ~NOoO OB WN =
w

- TRUE Avicii

4 THE BEST OF The Hi-Marks

1 AM Arctic Monkeys

8  BLACKBIRD Fat Freddy's Drop
10 7  UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
1 5  JACKIE THOMAS Jackie Thomas
12 10 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons
13 9  THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk
14 11 40 YEARS OF PRIDE Charley Pride
15 6  MORE THAN A DREAM Harrison Craig
16 13 BEST SO FAR Katchafire
17 - 21Adele
18 14  CELEBRATION DAY Led Zeppelin
19 - THE COLLECTION: 1973-2012 Bruce Springsteen
20 - THEDIVING BOARD Elton John
(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
EMPIRE OF THE SUN Alive EMI Austria 37 (45) 30.09.2013
Switzerland 62 (43) 30.09.2013
Ingrosso, Sebastian & Reload UMA Sweden 46 (40) 30.09.2013
& TOMMY TRASH
Feat. John Martin
Guetta, David Feat. SIA Titanium EMI Ireland 66 (51) 30.09.2013
URBAN, KEITH Little Bit Of Everything EMI Canada 72 (88) 30.09.2013
USA 63 (47) 30.09.2013
Somewhere In My Car Canada 65 (32) 30.09.2013
We Were Us (Feat. Miranda Lambert) Canada 75 (65) 30.09.2013
USA 68 (80) 30.09.2013
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
AC/DC Live At River Plate SME Spain 75 (73) 30.09.2013
NEWSBOYS Restart USA 100 (38) 30.09.2013
URBAN, KEITH Fuse EMI USA 8 (1) 30.09.2013
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 30th September 2013

Alex Bowen

Crooked Fiddle Band, The
Lester the Fierce

Miss Eileen and King Lear
Monks Of Mellonwah

Nathaniel Willemse

All Time Low

Amadeus Quartet

Feather In The Ground CompactDisc  MGM  FOG310
Moving Pieces of the Sea CompactDisc ~ MGM  BRRO037
Lester The Fierce CompactDisc ~ MGM  LESTERTHEFIERCEO1
Hungry Little Heart CompactDisc ~ MGM  DBS006
Afraid To Die CompactDisc ~ MGM GAT004
You Compact Disc ~ SME 88883790482
You * | Got A Feeling

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 30th September 2013
Don't Panic - It's Longer Now CompactDisc ~ WMA  HR763
Verdi . Tchaikovsky. Smetana: CompactDisc ~ UMA 4791924
Dusk And Dawn Compact Disc ~ SME 88725479572

Amy Dickson

Andy Fairweather Low
Anna Calvi

Arthur Rubinstein
Band, The

Basics, The

Bill O'Connell

Blind Boys Of Alabama, The

Bloodlights

Bobby "Blue" Bland
Bresslaws, The

Cage the Elephant

Carmine Coppola
Caspar Babypants
Chris Wilson
Claudio Abbado

Clutch

Pavane * Farinelli * Casta Diva * Smoke Gets In Your Eyes * In The Neighbourhood * La Strada * Milonga Del Angel * Dr Gradus
ad Parnassum * Skylark * Touch Her Soft Lips And Part * | Only Have Eyes For You * Nocturne No.2

Zone-O-Tone CompactDisc ~ PDS PRPCD110
One Breath Compact Disc  EMI 3756011
Discover Chopin CompactDisc ~ UMA 4786173

Live At The Academy Of Music 1971 CompactDisc ~ EMI 3737535
Leftovers CompactDisc  MGM  3B0094660
Zocalo CompactDisc ~ PDS SCD2129

Il Find A Way Compact Disc ~ SME 88883740582

Vinyl 88883742571
God Put A Rainbow In The Cloud * I'l Find A Way (To Carry It All) * I Am Not Waiting Anymore * | Shall Not Be Moved * Take Me
To The Water * I've Been Searching * There Will Never Be Any Peace (Until God Is Seated At The Conference Table) * Take Your
Burden To The Lord and Leave It There * Every Grain Of Sand * My God Is Real * Jubilee

Simple Pleasures CompactDisc ~ PDS BAMF38
Vinyl BAMF38LP

Absolutely Essential, The CompactDisc ~ PDS BT3069

Find My Way Home Compact Disc ~ PDS BAMF37

Melophobia Vinyl SME 88883762771
Compact Disc 88883762772

Teeth * Cigarette Daydreams * Spiderhead * Come A Little Closer * Telescope * It's Just Forever * Take It or Leave It * Halo *
Black Widow * Hypocrite

Outsiders OST, the Compact Disc ~ PDS SILCD1428
Baby Beatles! CompactDisc ~ PDS AEMO0007

It's Flamin' Groovy CompactDisc ~ PDS BAMF44

Verdi: Don Carlos Compact Disc ~ UMA 4791919

Full Fathom Five CompactDisc ~ MGM  WMO001CLUTCH
Strange Cousins From The West CompactDisc ~ MGM  WMOO09CLUTCH

50,000 Unstoppable Watts * Motherless Child * Struck Down * Abraham Lincoln * Minotaur * Amazing Kreskin, The * Witchdoctor *
Let A Poor Man Be * Freakonomics * Aglo Ha Cambiado * Sleestak Lightning
WMO015CLUTCH

From Beale Street To Oblivion CompactDisc ~ MGM

Robot Hive/exodus CompactDisc ~ MGM  WMO016CLUTCH
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Clutch Blast Tyrant CompactDisc ~ MGM ~ WMO017CLUTCH
Vinyl WMO018CLUTCH

Mercury * Profits of Doom * Mob Goes Wild, The * Cypress Grove *

Promoter * Regulator, The * Worm Drink * Army of Bono * Spleen

Merchant * Swollen Goat, The * Weathermaker * Subtle Hustle * Ghost *

La Curandera * WYSIWYG * Boxcar Shorty's Confession (Basket of

Eggs) * Regulator, The (Basket of Eggs) * Basket of Eggs (Basket of

Eggs) * Tight Like That (Basket of Eggs) * Drink to the Dead (Basket of

Eggs) * Cattle Car (Basket of Eggs) * Walpole Man (Basket of Eggs) *

Promoter (Basket of Eggs) * La Curandera (Basket of Eggs) * Steve

Doocy (Basket of Eggs)

Pigtown Blues Vinyl MGM  WMO022CLUTCH
Coda There Is A Way To Fly CompactDisc  MGM  SIL002

Kawaii * Jr Boulevard * Cabin Fever * Born, Never Asked * Nyc 1953 * Gonna Run U Over * La Chasse * Salut * Lucky 7 * Latin

Quarter * Tangled Angel
Darkside Psychic CompactDisc ~ UMA MODCD167
Daryl Braithwaite Forever The Tourist CompactDisc ~ SME 88883779032

Dave Stewart

Is This Love * Beautiful Feeling * Forever the Tourist * Not Too Late * Good People * Perfect Day * See You Smile * Mountain

Lucky Numbers

Compact Disc

INE

WMEO001CD

Every Single Night * Drugs Taught Me A Lesson * How To Ruin A Romance * What's Wrong With Me * Satellite * Why Can't We

Be Friends * You and | * Never Met A Woman Liken You * One Step Too Far * Lucky Numbers

Delbert McClinton Under Suspicion: The ABC Sessions Compact Disc ~ EMI RVCD353

Dirtmusic Troubles CompactDisc MGM  GBCDO005
Vinyl GBLP005

Dr. Dog B-Room CompactDisc ~ WMA  E872992
Vinyl E872991

The Truth * Broken Heart * Minding the Usher * Distant Light * Phenomenon * Too Weak to Ramble * Long Way Down * Cuckoo

* Twilight * Rock & Roll * Love * Nellie

Eleventh He Reaches London  Banhus CompactDisc MGM  HOB026CD
Vinyl HOB026LP
Frank Black Oddballs Vinyl PDS BURLPO14
Gino Vannelli Wild Horses - Greatest Hits CompactDisc ~ EMI SRR200022
Glasser Interiors CompactDisc  INE TRUE(0902
Vinyl TRUE0901
Shape * Design * Landscape * Forge * Window | * Keam Theme * Exposure * Dissect * Window Il * Window Il * New Year *
Divide
Glee Cast Glee Sings The Beatles CompactDisc ~ SME 88883785132
Yesterday (Glee Cast Version) * Drive My Car (Glee Cast Version) * Got To Get You Into My Life (Glee Cast Version) * You've
Got To Hide Your Love Away (Glee Cast Version) * Help (Glee Cast Version) * A Hard Day's Night (Glee Cast Version) * | Saw
Her Standing There (Glee Cast Version) * All You Need Is Love (Glee Cast Version) * Get Back (Glee Cast Version) * Here
Comes The Sun (Glee Cast Version feat. Demi Lovato) * Something (Glee Cast Version) * Sgt. Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club
Band (Glee Cast Version) * Hey Jude (Glee Cast Version) * Let It Be (Glee Cast Version)
Go Violets Heart Slice CompactDisc ~ UMA CC0000156
Grave Necropsy: The Complete Demo Recordings CompactDisc ~ EMI 9980802
Hanzel Und Gretyl Fur Immer CompactDisc ~ PDS MET880
Hillsong Young & Free We are Young & Free CompactDisc ~ HMA HMACD280

Alive (Live Version) * Alive (Studio Version) * Alive (Music Video) * Wake (Live) * Brighter * Lifeline * Close * Love Goes On *
Gracious Tempest * End of Days * Back to Life * In Sync * Embers * Sinking Deep * Wake (Studio) * Back to Life (Studio) * Our
Story: We Are Young & Free (Video) * Back To Life (Music Video) * Wake (Live From Summercamp) * Brighter (Live From

Summercamp) * Alive (Lyric Video) * Lifeline (Lyric Video)

ltzhak Periman Saint-Saens: Violin Concerto No. 3 Wieniawski Violin Concerto No. 2 CompactDisc ~ UMA 4791928
Jack The Stripper Raw Nerve CompactDisc  MGM  JTS001
Jacky Terrasson Gouache CompactDisc ~ UMA 3711806
Jacqui Dankworth Live To Love Compact Disc ~ PDS SPECO018
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Jan Preston Life As A Piano CompactDisc ~ UMA 3751888

Janet Seidel Trio & Friends Far Away Places CompactDisc ~ PDS AR101
Jay Leighton Hours CompactDisc ~ PDS STRATA014
Jessica Mauboy Beautiful CompactDisc ~ SME 88883779062

To The End Of The Earth * Beautiful * Kiss Me Hello * Pop A Bottle (Fill Me Up) * | Believe * Never Be The Same * In Love
Again * Honest * I'll Be There * Go (I Don't Need You) * Heartbreak Party * Barriers * Kick Up Your Heels

Jimmy Tait Golden CompactDisc ~ UMA URA441
Joan Jett & The Blackhearts Unvamished CompactDisc ~ UMA LIB158CD
Joe Cocker Fire It Up - Live CompactDisc ~ SME 88765438352

You Are So Beautiful (Live) * You Can Leave Your Hat On (live) * With A Little Help From My Friends (live) * Cry Me A River
(live) * Feelin' Alright (Live) * Up Where We Belong (live) * When The Night Comes (Live) * Unchain My Heart (Live) * Letter
(Live), The * Hard Knocks (Live) * | Come In Peace (Live) * You Love Me Back (Live) * I'll Be Your Doctor (Live) * Come
Together (Live) * Eye On The Prize (Live) * You Don't Need A Million Dollars (Live) * Younger (Live) * Fire It Up (Live) *
N'oubliez Jamais (Live) * Summer In The City (Live) * You Don't Know What You're Doing To Me (Live)

Joey Defrancesco One For Rudy CompactDisc ~ PDS HCD7256

Johnny Cash At San Quentin & At Folsom Prison Compact Disc ~ SME 88883789892
Dark As The Dungeon * Joe Bean * Wanted Man (live) * Folsom Prison Blues (live Version) * San Quentin - Live Version *
Cocaine Blues (live) * Dark As The Dungeon (live) * I Still Miss Someone (live) * 25 Minutes To Go (live) * Orange Blossom
Special (live) * Long Black Veil (live), The * Send A Picture Of Mother (live) * Wall (live), The * Dirty Old Egg-suckin' Dog (live) *
Flushed From The Bathroom Of Your Heart (live) * Joe Bean (live) * Give My Love To Rose (Live) * | Got Stripes (live) * Legend
Of John Henry's Hammer (live), The * Green, Green Grass Of Home (live) * Greystone Chapel (live) * Big River (live) * Wreck Of
The Old 97 (live) * Darlin' Companion (Live) * | Don't Know Where I'm Bound (live) * (there'll Be) Peace In The Valley (live) *
Ring Of Fire (live) * He Turned The Water Into Wine (live) * Daddy Sang Bass (live) * Old Account Was Settled Long Ago (live),
The * Closing Medley: Folsom Prison Blues / | Walk The Line (live) * A Boy Named Sue (Live) * Folsom Prison Blues (Live) *
Busted (Live) * Jackson (Live) * Jackson (Live) * Closing Medley: Folsom Prison Blues/| Walk The Line/Ring Of Fire/The Rebel -
Johnny Yuma * | Walk the Line (Live) * Starkville City Jail (Live) * The Old Account Was Settled Long Ago - Live * San Quentin -
Live

Junkie XL Paranoia CompactDisc ~ SME 88883729932
Demon Dance * Alive * The Hurry And The Harm * 1, 2 * Lights Across The River * We Are The Other Half * Fit In To Get In *
Candid Camera * Adam 2.0 * On Your Knees * Hamilton * Titans Fall * Remember Who You Are * Adam's Theme

Karl Richter Bach: Advent / Christmas Cantatas CompactDisc ~ UMA 4791712
Kenny Garrett Pushing The World Away CompactDisc ~ PDS MAC1078
Kmfdm Opium 1984 CompactDisc ~ PDS MET895
Wwill CompactDisc ~ PDS MET896
Korn Paradigm Shift, The CompactDisc ~ UMA 3985011417
Paradigm Shift, The CompactDisc ~ UMA 3985011431
Laura Cantrell No Way There From Here CompactDisc ~ PDS SPIT041
Lee Ranaldo And The Dust Last Night On Earth CompactDisc  INE OLE10412
Vinyl OLE10411

Lecce, Leaving * Key / Hole * Home Chds * The Rising Tide * Last Night On Earth * By The Window * Late Descent #2 *
Ambulancer * Blackt Out

Lior Autumn Flow CompactDisc  MGM  SENSOCD444
This Old Love * Daniel * Gypsy Girl * Superficial * Sitting With A Stranger * Art Of Cruelty, The * Blessed * Stuck In A War *
Building Ships * Grey Ocean * Autumn Flow * Bedouin Song

Corner Of An Endless Road CompactDisc  MGM  SENSOCD888
Heal Me * I'll Forget You * April Bloom * Burst Your Bubble * Comer Of An Endless Road * Jerusalem * Lost In You * Safety Of
Distance * Sleepin’ In The Rain * Sonja * Take The Sting Out

Doorways Of My Mind - Live At The Nsc CompactDisc MGM  SENSOCD666
Daniel (live) * Sitting With A Stranger (live) * Gypsy Girl (live) * Grey Ocean (live) * Building Ships (live) * Autumn Flow (live) *
Bedouin Song (live) * Diego & The Village Girl (live) * Avinu Malkeinu (live) * Burying Chances (live) * This Old Love (live)

London Music Works Music From The Iron Man Trilogy Compact Disc ~ PDS SILCD1436
Loose Change Listening Party CompactDisc  MGM  BV013
Lord Rochester Hey! CompactDisc ~ PDS BAMF36
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Lunasa With the RTE Concert Orchestra CompactDisc ~ PDS LRCD002

Marc Minkowski Handel: Messiah CompactDisc ~ UMA 4786175
Mark Isaacs Encounters CompactDisc ~ PDS GR005

First Encounters * Exclamation * Incantation * Rumours * Jewelette * Direct Input * Ringside * Tai-min
Mark Pickerel and His Tess Compact Disc ~ PDS CCR1301
Praying Hands
Melanie Ever Since You Never Heard Of CompactDisc ~ UMA POS101010
Miley Cyrus Bangerz CompactDisc ~ SME 88883745252

We Can't Stop * Wrecking Ball * Track 1 * Track 3 * Track 4 * Track 5 * Track 7 * Track 8 * Track 9 * Track 10 * Track 11 * Track
12 * Track 13 * Track 14 * Track 15 * Track 16

Moving Units Neurotic Exotic CompactDisc ~ PDS MET874

Nelly M.O. Compact Disc ~ UMA 3756643
3756685

Nick Charles Nick Charles PPCA Rego CompactDisc ~ BMM BMM372.2

Denver Blues Variations * Hey Hey * Frankie and Albert * Light At the End of the Road * Strange Things Happen At Night *
Columbus Avenue * Tilder's Blues * You Ain't Got No Friends * Sunset Blues * Guitar Shuffle Variations * Careless Love *
Molly's Rag * So Many Roads

Noir Darkly Near CompactDisc ~ PDS MET892
Onslaught Vi CompactDisc ~ MGM  TINC/AFMO002
Patty Griffin Silver Bell Vinyl UMA 3751732

Paul Dempsey Shotgun Karaoke CompactDisc ~ EMI 3755469

Paul Englishby Idris Elba Presents Luther - Song & Score From Series 1,2 & 3 CompactDisc ~ PDS SILCD1434
Paul McCreesh Praetorius: Christmette CompactDisc ~ UMA 4791757

Pink Martini Get Happy CompactDisc  INE R6359CD

Ich Dich Liebe * Quizas, Quizas, Quizas * I'm Waiting For You * Omide Zendegani * Yo Te Quiero Siempre * Je Ne T'aime Plus
* Zundoko-Bushi * Pana Cand Nu Te lubeam * She Was Too Good To Me * Uskadar * Sway * Kitty Come Home * What'l | Do? *
Get Happy/Happy Days * Heliotrope Bouquet * Smile

Primevals Disinhibitor Vinyl PDS BAMF39LP

Prop Small Craft Rough Sea CompactDisc  MGM  SIL001
Solo Trip * Care For Them * Sirius * Nebula * Landing * Mount Zero * Pilot Error * Low * Magnetic Highway/remora * Portal

Rachael Leahcar Romantique CompactDisc ~ UMA 3744345

Randy Travis Influence Vol. 1: The Man | Am CompactDisc ~ WMA 9362494327
Saginaw, Michigan * I'm Always On A Mountain When | Fall * You Asked Me To * Why Baby Why * Tonight I'm Playin' Possum
(Duet with Joe Nichols) * Someday We'll Look Back * Big Butter And Egg Man * What Have You Got Planned Tonight Diana *
Ever-Changing Woman * Pennies From Heaven * Thanks A Lot * Trouble In Mind * My Mary

Riccardo Chailly Brahms The Symphonies CompactDisc ~ UMA 4785344

Rich Morton Sound, The Sequel That Never Was, The CompactDisc ~ PDS HTF002

Richard Elliot Number Ones CompactDisc ~ PDS ART7038

Rocket City Riot Pop Killer CompactDisc ~ PDS BAMF33

Roger Woodward In Concert CompactDisc ~ PDS 13324-2

Rosie Catalano Dreams Are Just Movies CompactDisc  IND 859711073076

Rush

Hearts * Dreams Are Just Movies * This Town * Ginger * Daemon * Stitch You Up * Hope To Never Say Never

Vapor Trails

Compact Disc

WMA

8122796440

Earthshine * Ghost Rider * Secret Touch * One Little Victory * Ceiling Unlimited (album Version) * Peaceable Kingdom (album
Version) * Stars Look Down (album Version), The * How It Is (album Version) * Vapor Trail (album Version) * Sweet Miracle
(album Version) * Nocturne (album Version) * Freeze (part Iv Of "fear") (album Version) * Out Of The Cradle (album Version)
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Rush

Sacri Cuori

Samba Toure

Saviour

Seagull

Semyon Bychkov

Simon Preston

Sir John Eliot Gardiner

The Studio Albums 1989-2007 CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122796508
Summertime Blues (album Version) * For What It's Worth (album Version) * Seeker (album Version), The * Seven And Seven
Is (album Version) * Shapes Of Things (album Version) * Crossroads (album Version) * Roll The Bones * Earthshine *
Bravado * Driven * Ghost Rider * Secret Touch * Dreamline * Resist * Face Up * Where's My Thing? * Big Wheel, The *
Heresy * Ghost Of A Chance * Neurotica * You Bet Your Life * Stick It Out * Cut To The Chase * Between The Sun & Moon *
Alien Shore * Speed Of Love, The * Double Agent * Cold Fire * Everyday Glory * One Little Victory * Ceiling Unlimited (album
Version) * Peaceable Kingdom (album Version) * Stars Look Down (album Version), The * How It Is (album Version) * Vapor
Trail (album Version) * Sweet Miracle (album Version) * Nocturne (album Version) * Freeze (part Iv Of "fear") (album Version)
* Out Of The Cradle (album Version) * Chain Lightning * War Paint * Superconductor * Hand Over Fist * Available Light *
Armor And Sword * Workin' Them Angels * The Larger Bowl * Spindrift * The Main Monkey Business (Instrumental) * The
Way The Wind Blows * Hope (Instrumental) * Faithless * Bravest Face * Good News First * Malignant Narcissism
(Instrumental) * We Hold On * The Pass * Half The World * Far Cry * Carve Away The Stone (Remastered LP Version) * Dog
Years (Remastered LP Version) * Show Don't Tell * Mr. Soul (Album Version) * Virtuality (Remastered LP Version) * Totem
(Remastered LP Version) * Leave That Thing Alone * Nobody's Hero * Anagram * Red Tide * Presto * Test for Echo *
Animate * Scars * The Color Of * Heart Full of Soul * Limbo * Time And Motion

Rosario Compact Disc ~ PDS DECORO029

Albala CompactDisc ~ PDS GBCD004
Vinyl GBLP004

First Light To My Death Bed CompactDisc ~ WMA  UNFDO036
Strength * Unstoppable * Undead * Stories * Amber * Jaded * Mercenary * Escape * Collapse * Needles * Karolena * Morning

Ocean From Above CompactDisc  INE TBL027
Ruby * Original Shape * Written Word * Fading Away * All For One * Burning Bright * Anhedonia * Unclaimed Luggage * It's
Spring * Broth

The Nutcracker
Widor: Symphony No.5

Bach: Christmas Oratorio

Compact Disc ~ UMA
CompactDisc ~ UMA

Compact Disc ~ UMA

4786167

4791926

4791759

Slim Whitman Absolutely Essential, The CompactDisc ~ PDS BT3068

Sonny Rolfe Cafe Mix CD IND Unknown
Peggy Lee * Chances * Summer Street Party * Natural High * Jeffry-Walk-Along * Windows Of Love * Adelaide S.A. * If You
Lie * Sailing On * Don't You Dare * Worth Waiting * Waltzing The Moon

Soulfly Savages CompactDisc ~ UMA NB31610
Vinyl NB31611

Soundtrack About Time CompactDisc ~ UMA 5345727

Southern Culture On The Skids Kudzu Ranch, The CompactDisc ~ PDS BAMF40

Spitfires, The Aim Low CompactDisc ~ PDS BAMF35

St. Lucia When The Night Vinyl SME 88883769261
Compact Disc 88883769262

All Eyes On You * Closer Than This * We Got It Wrong * September * Elevate * The Night Comes Again * The Way You
Remember Me * Elevate * Wait for Love * Call Me Up * Too Close * When the Night

Steve Cradock Travel Wild-Travel Free CompactDisc ~ PDS PRPCD115
Sub Focus Torus CompactDisc ~ EMI 3750801
Talisman |-Surrection CompactDisc ~ PDS FOD097CD
Vinyl FODO097V
Titanium All For You 2.0 (Deluxe Edition) CompactDisc ~ MGM  TITANIUM1
Tom Principato Robert Johnson Told Me So CompactDisc ~ PDS POW132
Tracky Dax Crimes Of Fashion CompactDisc ~ MGM  SIL003
Wabba * Buddha Child * Dj * Stevie * Sunshine * Tracky Dax * Sodium * A.s.s * Lee Hero * Trash
Treblinka Shrine Of The Pentagram CompactDisc  EMI 9982420
Trevor Pinnock Bach, J.S.: Toccatas Compact Disc ~ UMA 4791915
Turin Brakes We Were Here CompactDisc ~ UMA COOKCD581
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Tyler Farr

Various

Watson Twins, The

Wesley Stace
Wiggles, The

Wolf & Cub

Yannick Nezet-Seguin

Young Tradition, The

Reneck Crazy CompactDisc ~ SME 88691934482
Hello Goodbye * Dirty * Makes You Wanna Drink * Redneck Crazy * Whiskey in My Water * Hot Mess * Ain't Even Drinkin' *
Wish | Had a Boat * Chicks, Trucks, and Beer (feat. Colt Ford) * Cowgirl * Living With the Blues

Ultimate R&B 2013 CompactDisc ~ UMA 5345648

Swingin' At The Speakeasy: The Sound Of The Roaring 20's & 30's CompactDisc ~ SME 88883758992

Shim Sham Shimmy * Jeepers Creepers * Puttin' On The Ritz * Ain't Misbehavin' * Minnie The Moocher * Muskrat Ramble *
Way Down Yonder In New Orleans * Man | Love, The * Life Begins At Oxford Circus * Someone To Watch Over Me * Dream
A Little Dream Of Me * Swanee * Rock-a-bye Your Baby With A Dixie Melody * Charleston * Happy Days Are Here Again *
Daddy, Won't You Please Come Home? * Wang Wang Blues * Anything Goes * Georgia On My Mind * My Man * Cotton Club
Stomp * Moonglow (1996 Remastered - Take 2) * | Wanna Be Loved By You * Nobody Knows You When You're Down and
Out * Nagasaki (Album Version) * It Don't Mean A Thing (If It Ain't Got That Swing) * Happy Feet * Charleston * I'm Looking
Over A Four Leaf Clover * It Don't Mean a Thing (If It Ain't Got That Swing) * If | Had A Talking Picture Of You * Little Orphan
Annie * Black Bottom * Yes Sir, That's My Baby * Somebody Stole My Gal * Button Up Your Overcoat * St. Louis Blues *
Singin' The Blues * | Ain't Got Nobody * Glad Rag Doll * My Melancholy Baby (Album Version) * Let's Do It * Singin' In The
Rain * | Got Rhythm * Tiger Rag * Let's Misbehave * Dinah * Mississippi Mud * Mad Dogs and Englishmen (Live) * On The
Sunny Side Of The Street * Because My Baby Don't Mean "Maybe" Now * That Lindy Hop * Tap Your Feet * Doin' the Uptown
Lowdown * Charleston Charley * Spring Cleaning, Getting Ready for Love * Spread a Little Happiness (feat. Binnie Hale) *
I've Found a New Baby * Toot, Toot, Tootsie! (Goo'bye) (78rpm Version) * Theme from Jeeves And Wooster * Let's All Go To
Mary's House * Kansas City Kitty

Dub Rockers Vol.1 CompactDisc  UMA  VPCD1907

Ministry Of Sound Maximum Bass Compact Disc ~ UMA MOSA183

Discover Vivaldi CompactDisc ~ UMA 4786181

Swingin' At The Speakeasy: The Sound Of The Roaring 20’s & 30's CompactDisc ~ SME 88883717402

Shim Sham Shimmy * Jeepers Creepers * Puttin' On The Ritz * Ain't Misbehavin' * Minnie The Moocher * Muskrat Ramble *
Way Down Yonder In New Orleans * Man | Love, The * Life Begins At Oxford Circus * Someone To Watch Over Me * Dream
A Little Dream Of Me * Swanee * Rock-a-bye Your Baby With A Dixie Melody * Charleston * Happy Days Are Here Again *
Daddy, Won't You Please Come Home? * Wang Wang Blues * Anything Goes * Georgia On My Mind * My Man * Cotton Club
Stomp * Moonglow (1996 Remastered - Take 2) * | Wanna Be Loved By You * Nobody Knows You When You're Down and
Out * Nagasaki (Album Version) * It Don't Mean A Thing (If It Ain't Got That Swing) * Happy Feet * Charleston * I'm Looking
Over A Four Leaf Clover * It Don't Mean a Thing (If It Ain't Got That Swing) * If | Had A Talking Picture Of You * Little Orphan
Annie * Black Bottom * Yes Sir, That's My Baby * Somebody Stole My Gal * Button Up Your Overcoat * St. Louis Blues *
Singin' The Blues * I Ain't Got Nobody * Glad Rag Doll * My Melancholy Baby (Album Version) * Let's Do It * Singin' In The
Rain * | Got Rhythm * Tiger Rag * Let's Misbehave * Dinah * Mississippi Mud * Mad Dogs and Englishmen (Live) * On The
Sunny Side Of The Street * Because My Baby Don't Mean "Maybe" Now * That Lindy Hop * Tap Your Feet * Doin' the Uptown
Lowdown * Charleston Charley * Spring Cleaning, Getting Ready for Love * Spread a Little Happiness (feat. Binnie Hale) *
I've Found a New Baby * Toot, Toot, Tootsie! (Goo'bye) (78rpm Version) * Theme from Jeeves And Wooster * Let's All Go To
Mary's House * Kansas City Kitty

Verdi At The Met CompactDisc ~ SME 88883721202
Sound Of Silent 1.0 Compact Disc ~ MGM  SIL004
Red, Hot + Fela CompactDisc ~ PDS KFR1131
Vinyl KFRLP1131
Pioneer Lane CompactDisc ~ PDS TWTO003
Wesley Stace CompactDisc ~ PDS CD-YEP-2345
Vinyl LP-YEP-2345
Go Santa Go! CompactDisc ~ UMA 3755255
Heavy Weight Vinyl MGM  WACV003

All Through The Night * See The Light * Shut Me Out * Salao * | Need More * Can't Remember The Last Time * John Alone *
Lizard Skin * Only In Your Mind * What More Could | Say * Got A Feeling

Stravinsky: Le Sacre Du Printe CompactDisc ~ UMA 4791074

Oberlin 1968 CompactDisc ~ PDS FLED3094
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 30t September 2013

Anna Netrebko Live From Red Square DVD UMA 0734529
Clutch Full Fathom Five DVD MGM  WMO002CLUTCH
Joe Cocker Fire It Up - Live DVD SME 88883740659

Blu-Ray  SME 88883740669
Hard Knocks (Live Video) * | Come In Peace (Live Video) * Feelin' Alright (Live Video) * The Letter (Live Video) * When The Night Comes (Live
Video) * You Love Me Back (Live Video) * I'l Be Your Doctor (Live Video) * Up Where We Belong (Live Video) * Come Together (Live Video) *
Eye On The Prize (Live Video) * You Don't Need A Million Dollars (Live Video) * You Are So Beautiful (Live Video) * Younger (Live Video) *
Fire It Up (Live Video) * N'oubliez Jamais (Live Video) * You Can Leave Your Hat On (Live Video) * Unchain My Heart (Live Video) * With A
Little Help From My Friends (Live Video) * Summer In The City (Live Video) * Cry Me A River (Live Video) * You Don't Know What You're

Doing To Me (Live Video)

Rolly Brown Solo Flatpicking Guitar DVD PDS GW1012
Improvisation - An Interactive Approach DVD PDS GW1013
Owning A Jazz Standard DVD PDS GW1014
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